
#2 Women's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

A American Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 10.75 Sha'Carri Richardson L.S.U. 6/8/2019 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 11.66 Mycherie Onwuzuruike 4/29/2023 Myrtle Beach, SC

2:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 AUSTELL, D'LIYAH JR FORT VALLEY STA 12.22  (+0.1) 1(1)

2 WILSON, MAKAYLA SO SOUTHERN WESL 12.23  (+0.1) 1(2)

3 RICHARDSON, SARAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 12.84  (+0.1) 1(3)

4 LAGINESTRA, CIANNA FR SOUTHERN WESL 12.96  (+0.4) 3(1)

5 YOUNG, MARIAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 13.23  (+0.4) 3(2)

6 CLARKE, BRIDGETTE FR FORT VALLEY STA 13.38  (–0.6) 2(1)

7 DUFFIN, SKEKINAH JR CLAFLIN 13.47  (–0.6) 2(2)

8 CROFT, DIAMOND FR SPARTANBURG M 13.49  (–0.6) 2(3)

9 WARE, JADA SO MONTREAT 13.77  (+0.4) 3(3)

10 MADDOX, MESHAYLA SR SOUTHERN WESL 13.80  (+0.4) 3(4)

11 MARKS, MIA SR BOB JONES 14.14  (+0.4) 3(5)

12 WEBSTER, ALANA FR SOUTHERN WESL 14.29  (–0.6) 2(4)

13 HERRING, ANNE FR BREVARD 14.77  (+0.4) 3(6)

14 BAILEY, GRACE SO BOB JONES 15.16  (–0.6) 2(5)

15 DAVIS, ADDISON SO LANDER 15.96  (–0.6) 2(6)

LEWIS, ISIS SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS 1

WILLIAMS, ANNIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS 1

STRAHAN, KAYLIN SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 AUSTELL, D'LIYAH JR FORT VALLEY STA 12.22

2 WILSON, MAKAYLA SO SOUTHERN WESL 12.23

3 RICHARDSON, SARAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 12.84

LEWIS, ISIS SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS

WILLIAMS, ANNIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS

STRAHAN, KAYLIN SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 CLARKE, BRIDGETTE FR FORT VALLEY STA 13.38

2 DUFFIN, SKEKINAH JR CLAFLIN 13.47

3 CROFT, DIAMOND FR SPARTANBURG M 13.49

4 WEBSTER, ALANA FR SOUTHERN WESL 14.29

5 BAILEY, GRACE SO BOB JONES 15.16

6 DAVIS, ADDISON SO LANDER 15.96

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 LAGINESTRA, CIANNA FR SOUTHERN WESL 12.96

2 YOUNG, MARIAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 13.23

3 WARE, JADA SO MONTREAT 13.77

4 MADDOX, MESHAYLA SR SOUTHERN WESL 13.80

5 MARKS, MIA SR BOB JONES 14.14
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 HERRING, ANNE FR BREVARD 14.77

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 21.80 Abby Steiner Kentucky 6/11/2022 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 23.57 Jami Wright 5/29/2021 Allendale, MI

3:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 AUSTELL, D'LIYAH JR FORT VALLEY STA 25.11  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 COUTAIN, MALIKA JR CLAFLIN 25.79  (+0.0) 1(2)

3 WILSON, MAKAYLA SO SOUTHERN WESL 26.02  (–1.5) 3(1)

4 LAY, TRAVON JR SOUTHERN WESL 26.57  (+0.0) 1(3)

5 SPENCER, LAYLA FR CLAFLIN 26.71  (+0.0) 1(4)

6 LIVINGSTON, KADENCE FR LANDER 27.03  (–0.9) 2(1)

7 MCGEE, SHYNIQUE SO CLARK ATLANTA 27.43  (–0.9) 2(2)

8 RASOOL, JADAH FR CLAFLIN 27.59  (–1.5) 3(2)

9 HYDE, ANGELLYN SO LANDER 27.67  (–1.5) 3(3)

10 CLARKE, BRIDGETTE FR FORT VALLEY STA 27.80  (–1.9) 4(1)

11 YOUNG, MARIAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 27.96  (–0.9) 2(3)

12 LAGINESTRA, CIANNA FR SOUTHERN WESL 28.26  (–0.9) 2(4)

13 WARE, JADA SO MONTREAT 28.78  (–0.9) 2(5)

14 MILLER, HAYLEA-LAYNE JR BREVARD 29.11  (–1.9) 4(2)

15 MADDOX, MESHAYLA SR SOUTHERN WESL 29.16  (–1.5) 3(4)

16 GIBSON, TERNYA SR FORT VALLEY STA 29.40  (–1.5) 3(5)

17 THATCHER, KIERSTEN FR LANDER 29.45  (–1.5) 3(6)

18 HUPP, MARY FR MONTREAT 29.91  (–1.9) 4(3)

19 HERNANDEZ, JASMINE SO MONTREAT 30.29  (–1.9) 4(4)

20 HALL, TANIA JR FORT VALLEY STA 30.42  (–1.9) 4(5)

21 KING, KARIS FR BREVARD 31.30  (–1.9) 4(6)

22 HERRING, ANNE FR BREVARD 31.39  (–1.9) 4(7)

EPPS, MALAYSIA SO DENMARK TECH DNS 2

STRAHAN, KAYLIN SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS 1

WILLIAMS, ANNIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS 1

DAVIS, ALYSE FR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 1

JOHNSON, KIMMLEY SO DENMARK TECH DNS 2

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 AUSTELL, D'LIYAH JR FORT VALLEY STA 25.11

2 COUTAIN, MALIKA JR CLAFLIN 25.79

3 LAY, TRAVON JR SOUTHERN WESL 26.57

4 SPENCER, LAYLA FR CLAFLIN 26.71

STRAHAN, KAYLIN SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

WILLIAMS, ANNIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

DAVIS, ALYSE FR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 LIVINGSTON, KADENCE FR LANDER 27.03

2 MCGEE, SHYNIQUE SO CLARK ATLANTA 27.43

3 YOUNG, MARIAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 27.96

4 LAGINESTRA, CIANNA FR SOUTHERN WESL 28.26

5 WARE, JADA SO MONTREAT 28.78

EPPS, MALAYSIA SO DENMARK TECH DNS

JOHNSON, KIMMLEY SO DENMARK TECH DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 WILSON, MAKAYLA SO SOUTHERN WESL 26.02

2 RASOOL, JADAH FR CLAFLIN 27.59

3 HYDE, ANGELLYN SO LANDER 27.67

4 MADDOX, MESHAYLA SR SOUTHERN WESL 29.16

5 GIBSON, TERNYA SR FORT VALLEY STA 29.40

6 THATCHER, KIERSTEN FR LANDER 29.45

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 CLARKE, BRIDGETTE FR FORT VALLEY STA 27.80

2 MILLER, HAYLEA-LAYNE JR BREVARD 29.11

3 HUPP, MARY FR MONTREAT 29.91

4 HERNANDEZ, JASMINE SO MONTREAT 30.29

5 HALL, TANIA JR FORT VALLEY STA 30.42

6 KING, KARIS FR BREVARD 31.30

7 HERRING, ANNE FR BREVARD 31.39

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

A American Outdoor 48.70 Sandi Richards Nike 9/17/2006 Athens, GRE

C College Outdoor 49.13 Britton Wilson Arkansas 5/13/2023 Baton Rouge, LA

S SWU/ School 54.43 Jami Wright 2021 Greensboro, NC

1:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WARREN, KARON SO CLARK ATLANTA 59.21 1(1)

2 COUTAIN, MALIKA JR CLAFLIN 59.77 1(2)

3 HYDE, ANGELLYN SO LANDER 1:01.06 1(3)

4 KNUCKLES, JHNYIA FR CLAFLIN 1:01.32 4(1)

5 DAVIS, ALYSE FR SOUTHERN WESL 1:02.49 2(1)

6 MARKS, ALYSSA SR BOB JONES 1:02.65 2(2)

7 LIVINGSTON, KADENCE FR LANDER 1:02.66 1(4)

8 ALSTON, JAMEAH SR CLARK ATLANTA 1:02.75 4(2)

9 TATE, LAURYN JR SOUTHERN WESL 1:02.85 2(3)

10 LABRANT, AVA JR SOUTHERN WESL 1:03.83 4(3)

11 BARKER, CHANNING JR BREVARD 1:04.84 2(4)

12 HARTLEY-SCOTT, JAYLA JR CLARK ATLANTA 1:06.05 1(5)

13 HUPP, MARY FR MONTREAT 1:06.76 2(5)

14 DAVIS, MELODY FR BOB JONES 1:06.92 3(1)

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
Host: Southern Wesleyan Univ.
Saturday, March 2, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Larry Clark
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/2/2024 5:07 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
1:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 HERNANDEZ, JASMINE SO MONTREAT 1:07.74 2(6)

16 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, SANDRA SO BREVARD 1:09.74 3(2)

17 ADDINGTON, POLLY FR SPARTANBURG M 1:11.33 4(4)

18 YOUNG, KYLIE FR MONTREAT 1:12.75 3(3)

19 STARLING, ZAKAYLA FR FORT VALLEY STA 1:13.43 4(5)

20 GARDNER, HALI SO SPARTANBURG M 1:28.04 3(4)

FULLER, JONNICA JR CLAFLIN DNS 1

MARTIN, AUDREY FR BREVARD DNS 3

EPPS, MALAYSIA SO DENMARK TECH DNS 3

CRAWFORD, ANDREA FR LANDER DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 WARREN, KARON SO CLARK ATLANTA 59.21

2 COUTAIN, MALIKA JR CLAFLIN 59.77

3 HYDE, ANGELLYN SO LANDER 1:01.06

4 LIVINGSTON, KADENCE FR LANDER 1:02.66

5 HARTLEY-SCOTT, JAYLA JR CLARK ATLANTA 1:06.05

FULLER, JONNICA JR CLAFLIN DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 DAVIS, ALYSE FR SOUTHERN WESL 1:02.49

2 MARKS, ALYSSA SR BOB JONES 1:02.65

3 TATE, LAURYN JR SOUTHERN WESL 1:02.85

4 BARKER, CHANNING JR BREVARD 1:04.84

5 HUPP, MARY FR MONTREAT 1:06.76

6 HERNANDEZ, JASMINE SO MONTREAT 1:07.74

Section 3 of 4

1 DAVIS, MELODY FR BOB JONES 1:06.92

2 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, SANDRA SO BREVARD 1:09.74

3 YOUNG, KYLIE FR MONTREAT 1:12.75

4 GARDNER, HALI SO SPARTANBURG M 1:28.04

MARTIN, AUDREY FR BREVARD DNS

EPPS, MALAYSIA SO DENMARK TECH DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 KNUCKLES, JHNYIA FR CLAFLIN 1:01.32

2 ALSTON, JAMEAH SR CLARK ATLANTA 1:02.75

3 LABRANT, AVA JR SOUTHERN WESL 1:03.83

4 ADDINGTON, POLLY FR SPARTANBURG M 1:11.33

5 STARLING, ZAKAYLA FR FORT VALLEY STA 1:13.43

CRAWFORD, ANDREA FR LANDER DNS

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
Host: Southern Wesleyan Univ.
Saturday, March 2, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Larry Clark
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/2/2024 5:07 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova CZE 7/27/1983 Munich, GER

A American Outdoor 1:54.97 Athing Mu Nike 9/17/2023 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 1:57.73 Athing MU Texas A&M 4/17/2021 Waco, TX

S SWU/ School 2:18.60 Lycia Zavala 4/15/2023 Hickory, NC

2:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 YOUNG, JASMINE FR CLAFLIN 2:32.63 1(1)

1:17.23 1:15.40 (2:32.63)

2 KIRKLAND, BAILEY FR USC AIKEN 2:33.10 1(2)
1:16.68 1:16.42 (2:33.10)

3 GUTHRIE, ALAYNAH FR USC AIKEN 2:33.26 1(3)
1:16.71 1:16.56 (2:33.26)

4 FULLER, JONNICA JR CLAFLIN 2:34.25 1(4)
1:17.32 1:16.94 (2:34.25)

5 JACKSON, ALIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 2:36.22 1(5)
1:16.90 1:19.33 (2:36.22)

6 MCDONALD, MADISON JR CLAFLIN 2:37.95 2(1)
1:14.91 1:23.05 (2:37.95)

7 BAUGH, ANNA SO MONTREAT 2:40.86 2(2)
1:14.17 1:26.70 (2:40.86)

8 MILLER, HAYLEA-LAYNE JR BREVARD 2:41.40 3(1)
1:22.86 1:18.54 (2:41.40)

9 STUDLEY, TESS FR USC AIKEN 2:42.48 2(3)
1:14.08 1:28.39 (2:42.48)

10 DODDS, KRISTEN FR BOB JONES 2:43.06 2(4)
1:19.77 1:23.30 (2:43.06)

11 CHENEVEY, JOSIE SO MONTREAT 2:43.64 2(5)
1:19.81 1:23.84 (2:43.64)

12 THATCHER, KIERSTEN FR LANDER 2:44.43 2(6)
1:20.02 1:24.42 (2:44.43)

13 VELAZQUEZ, MARIELA SO SPARTANBURG M 2:44.65 2(7)
1:20.53 1:24.12 (2:44.65)

14 SELLERS, LAILAH FR CLARK ATLANTA 2:45.19 3(2)
1:27.12 1:18.08 (2:45.19)

15 ZIMMERMAN, AINSLEY FR BOB JONES 2:46.11 3(3)
1:22.75 1:23.36 (2:46.11)

16 KING, KARIS FR BREVARD 2:57.21 3(4)
1:27.89 1:29.33 (2:57.21)

17 NABBIE, ARIANNA FR LANDER 3:00.15 3(5)
1:28.53 1:31.62 (3:00.15)

18 LEA, KATIE FR LANDER 3:01.76 3(6)
1:28.98 1:32.79 (3:01.76)

19 STARLING, ZAKAYLA FR FORT VALLEY STA 3:11.16 3(7)
1:28.83 1:42.33 (3:11.16)

20 JONES, JENNA FR FORT VALLEY STA 3:21.56 3(8)
1:31.97 1:49.59 (3:21.56)

LABRANT, AVA JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 1

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
Host: Southern Wesleyan Univ.
Saturday, March 2, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Larry Clark
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/2/2024 5:07 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
2:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

GORDON, EVELYN FR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 1

WARREN, KARON SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS 1

ANDREWS, NAOMI SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS 2

HODGES, KATELYNN FR FORT VALLEY STA DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 YOUNG, JASMINE FR CLAFLIN 2:32.63
1:17.23 1:15.40 (2:32.63)

2 KIRKLAND, BAILEY FR USC AIKEN 2:33.10
1:16.68 1:16.42 (2:33.10)

3 GUTHRIE, ALAYNAH FR USC AIKEN 2:33.26
1:16.71 1:16.56 (2:33.26)

4 FULLER, JONNICA JR CLAFLIN 2:34.25
1:17.32 1:16.94 (2:34.25)

5 JACKSON, ALIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 2:36.22
1:16.90 1:19.33 (2:36.22)

LABRANT, AVA JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

GORDON, EVELYN FR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

WARREN, KARON SO CLARK ATLANTA DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 MCDONALD, MADISON JR CLAFLIN 2:37.95
1:14.91 1:23.05 (2:37.95)

2 BAUGH, ANNA SO MONTREAT 2:40.86
1:14.17 1:26.70 (2:40.86)

3 STUDLEY, TESS FR USC AIKEN 2:42.48
1:14.08 1:28.39 (2:42.48)

4 DODDS, KRISTEN FR BOB JONES 2:43.06
1:19.77 1:23.30 (2:43.06)

5 CHENEVEY, JOSIE SO MONTREAT 2:43.64
1:19.81 1:23.84 (2:43.64)

6 THATCHER, KIERSTEN FR LANDER 2:44.43
1:20.02 1:24.42 (2:44.43)

7 VELAZQUEZ, MARIELA SO SPARTANBURG M 2:44.65
1:20.53 1:24.12 (2:44.65)

ANDREWS, NAOMI SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MILLER, HAYLEA-LAYNE JR BREVARD 2:41.40
1:22.86 1:18.54 (2:41.40)

2 SELLERS, LAILAH FR CLARK ATLANTA 2:45.19
1:27.12 1:18.08 (2:45.19)

3 ZIMMERMAN, AINSLEY FR BOB JONES 2:46.11
1:22.75 1:23.36 (2:46.11)

4 KING, KARIS FR BREVARD 2:57.21
1:27.89 1:29.33 (2:57.21)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:28.53 1:31.62 (3:00.15)

6 LEA, KATIE FR LANDER 3:01.76
1:28.98 1:32.79 (3:01.76)

7 STARLING, ZAKAYLA FR FORT VALLEY STA 3:11.16
1:28.83 1:42.33 (3:11.16)

8 JONES, JENNA FR FORT VALLEY STA 3:21.56
1:31.97 1:49.59 (3:21.56)

HODGES, KATELYNN FR FORT VALLEY STA DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:50.07 Genzebe DIBABA ETH 7/15/2017 Fontvielle, MON

A American Outdoor 3:54.99 Shelby Houlihan Bowerman TC 10/5/2019 Doha, QAT

C College Outdoor 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson Colorado Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 4:43.16 Erica Stephens 4/23/2016 Elon, NC

11:55 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GORDON, EVELYN FR SOUTHERN WESL 5:00.76 1(1)

1:01.53 1:21.98 (2:23.50) 1:21.56 (3:45.06) 1:15.70 (5:00.76)

2 BARKER, CHANNING JR BREVARD 5:09.35 1(2)
1:04.49 1:25.95 (2:30.44) 1:25.77 (3:56.20) 1:13.15 (5:09.35)

3 SMITH, MERRITT SO SOUTHERN WESL 5:12.91 1(3)
1:02.16 1:22.79 (2:24.95) 1:22.64 (3:47.59) 1:25.33 (5:12.91)

4 FROCK, ABBEY SR SOUTHERN WESL 5:14.59 1(4)
1:01.87 1:22.80 (2:24.67) 1:24.92 (3:49.59) 1:25.01 (5:14.59)

5 KIRKLAND, BAILEY FR USC AIKEN 5:16.63 2(1)
1:00.17 1:24.33 (2:24.50) 1:27.22 (3:51.71) 1:24.92 (5:16.63)

6 GUTHRIE, ALAYNAH FR USC AIKEN 5:19.80 2(2)
1:01.28 1:28.04 (2:29.31) 1:26.85 (3:56.16) 1:23.64 (5:19.80)

7 DIXON, EMERSON FR SOUTHERN WESL 5:24.43 1(5)
1:02.85 1:25.65 (2:28.50) 1:29.00 (3:57.49) 1:26.95 (5:24.43)

8 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, SANDRA SO BREVARD 5:26.51 1(6)
1:02.47 1:24.76 (2:27.22) 1:29.99 (3:57.21) 1:29.30 (5:26.51)

9 MCDONALD, MADISON JR CLAFLIN 5:30.54 1(7)
1:02.65 1:27.29 (2:29.94) 1:28.32 (3:58.26) 1:32.29 (5:30.54)

10 STUDLEY, TESS FR USC AIKEN 5:31.40 1(8)
1:02.60 1:24.82 (2:27.42) 1:30.67 (3:58.08) 1:33.33 (5:31.40)

11 DIXON, JANEY JR SOUTHERN WESL 5:34.61 1(9)
1:04.66 1:26.49 (2:31.15) 1:27.71 (3:58.85) 1:35.77 (5:34.61)

12 ERVIN, DIVINITY FR SOUTHERN WESL 5:38.20 1(10)
1:03.21 1:27.87 (2:31.08) 1:34.15 (4:05.22) 1:32.98 (5:38.20)

13 HAST, JOY JR BOB JONES 5:39.34 1(11)
1:04.06 1:28.26 (2:32.32) 1:33.13 (4:05.44) 1:33.90 (5:39.34)

14 MORGAN, HALEY SR SOUTHERN WESL 5:42.60 1(12)
1:03.37 1:28.19 (2:31.56) 1:34.12 (4:05.67) 1:36.94 (5:42.60)

15 SELLERS, LAILAH FR CLARK ATLANTA 5:42.98 2(3)
1:06.28 1:37.10 (2:43.38) 1:36.89 (4:20.26) 1:22.73 (5:42.98)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
11:55 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 SCHENCK, RACHEL SO LANDER 5:42.99 2(4)

1:01.81 1:33.96 (2:35.76) 1:37.10 (4:12.86) 1:30.13 (5:42.99)

17 VELAZQUEZ, ALONDRA SO SPARTANBURG M 5:49.93 2(5)
1:05.70 1:37.38 (2:43.08) 1:37.51 (4:20.58) 1:29.35 (5:49.93)

18 VANCE, AVERI FR SPARTANBURG M 5:55.51 2(6)
1:09.11 1:35.06 (2:44.17) 1:36.84 (4:21.01) 1:34.50 (5:55.51)

19 YOUNG, JASMINE FR CLAFLIN 6:08.71 2(7)
1:09.01 1:41.14 (2:50.14) 1:41.80 (4:31.94) 1:36.78 (6:08.71)

20 LOPEZ, GISSELLE SR SOUTHERN WESL 6:11.46 2(8)
1:04.84 1:38.26 (2:43.10) 1:45.19 (4:28.28) 1:43.18 (6:11.46)

21 FARLEY, ELISABETH SO BOB JONES 6:22.75 2(9)
1:05.52 1:40.05 (2:45.57) 1:48.75 (4:34.31) 1:48.44 (6:22.75)

22 SHEILDS, BELLA FR SPARTANBURG M 6:23.64 2(10)
1:10.61 1:42.46 (2:53.07) 1:46.47 (4:39.54) 1:44.10 (6:23.64)

23 FREEMAN, SHAKERIA JR CLARK ATLANTA 6:29.33 2(11)
1:04.23 1:42.39 (2:46.61) 1:51.46 (4:38.06) 1:51.27 (6:29.33)

24 CAPPS, ZOE SR BREVARD 6:39.17 2(12)
1:03.58 1:41.70 (2:45.27) 1:55.31 (4:40.58) 1:58.59 (6:39.17)

25 WILLIAMS, MONTANA SR FORT VALLEY STA 7:04.13 1(13)
1:07.88 1:50.72 (2:58.59) 2:06.69 (5:05.28) 1:58.85 (7:04.13)

BEAL, MADELINE FR LANDER DNS 2

SELLERS, LAILAH FR CLARK ATLANTA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GORDON, EVELYN FR SOUTHERN WESL 5:00.76
1:01.53 1:21.98 (2:23.50) 1:21.56 (3:45.06) 1:15.70 (5:00.76)

2 BARKER, CHANNING JR BREVARD 5:09.35
1:04.49 1:25.95 (2:30.44) 1:25.77 (3:56.20) 1:13.15 (5:09.35)

3 SMITH, MERRITT SO SOUTHERN WESL 5:12.91
1:02.16 1:22.79 (2:24.95) 1:22.64 (3:47.59) 1:25.33 (5:12.91)

4 FROCK, ABBEY SR SOUTHERN WESL 5:14.59
1:01.87 1:22.80 (2:24.67) 1:24.92 (3:49.59) 1:25.01 (5:14.59)

5 DIXON, EMERSON FR SOUTHERN WESL 5:24.43
1:02.85 1:25.65 (2:28.50) 1:29.00 (3:57.49) 1:26.95 (5:24.43)

6 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, SANDRA SO BREVARD 5:26.51
1:02.47 1:24.76 (2:27.22) 1:29.99 (3:57.21) 1:29.30 (5:26.51)

7 MCDONALD, MADISON JR CLAFLIN 5:30.54
1:02.65 1:27.29 (2:29.94) 1:28.32 (3:58.26) 1:32.29 (5:30.54)

8 STUDLEY, TESS FR USC AIKEN 5:31.40
1:02.60 1:24.82 (2:27.42) 1:30.67 (3:58.08) 1:33.33 (5:31.40)

9 DIXON, JANEY JR SOUTHERN WESL 5:34.61
1:04.66 1:26.49 (2:31.15) 1:27.71 (3:58.85) 1:35.77 (5:34.61)

10 ERVIN, DIVINITY FR SOUTHERN WESL 5:38.20
1:03.21 1:27.87 (2:31.08) 1:34.15 (4:05.22) 1:32.98 (5:38.20)
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:04.06 1:28.26 (2:32.32) 1:33.13 (4:05.44) 1:33.90 (5:39.34)

12 MORGAN, HALEY SR SOUTHERN WESL 5:42.60
1:03.37 1:28.19 (2:31.56) 1:34.12 (4:05.67) 1:36.94 (5:42.60)

13 WILLIAMS, MONTANA SR FORT VALLEY STA 7:04.13
1:07.88 1:50.72 (2:58.59) 2:06.69 (5:05.28) 1:58.85 (7:04.13)

Section 2 of 2

1 KIRKLAND, BAILEY FR USC AIKEN 5:16.63
1:00.17 1:24.33 (2:24.50) 1:27.22 (3:51.71) 1:24.92 (5:16.63)

2 GUTHRIE, ALAYNAH FR USC AIKEN 5:19.80
1:01.28 1:28.04 (2:29.31) 1:26.85 (3:56.16) 1:23.64 (5:19.80)

3 SELLERS, LAILAH FR CLARK ATLANTA 5:42.98
1:06.28 1:37.10 (2:43.38) 1:36.89 (4:20.26) 1:22.73 (5:42.98)

4 SCHENCK, RACHEL SO LANDER 5:42.99
1:01.81 1:33.96 (2:35.76) 1:37.10 (4:12.86) 1:30.13 (5:42.99)

5 VELAZQUEZ, ALONDRA SO SPARTANBURG M 5:49.93
1:05.70 1:37.38 (2:43.08) 1:37.51 (4:20.58) 1:29.35 (5:49.93)

6 VANCE, AVERI FR SPARTANBURG M 5:55.51
1:09.11 1:35.06 (2:44.17) 1:36.84 (4:21.01) 1:34.50 (5:55.51)

7 YOUNG, JASMINE FR CLAFLIN 6:08.71
1:09.01 1:41.14 (2:50.14) 1:41.80 (4:31.94) 1:36.78 (6:08.71)

8 LOPEZ, GISSELLE SR SOUTHERN WESL 6:11.46
1:04.84 1:38.26 (2:43.10) 1:45.19 (4:28.28) 1:43.18 (6:11.46)

9 FARLEY, ELISABETH SO BOB JONES 6:22.75
1:05.52 1:40.05 (2:45.57) 1:48.75 (4:34.31) 1:48.44 (6:22.75)

10 SHEILDS, BELLA FR SPARTANBURG M 6:23.64
1:10.61 1:42.46 (2:53.07) 1:46.47 (4:39.54) 1:44.10 (6:23.64)

11 FREEMAN, SHAKERIA JR CLARK ATLANTA 6:29.33
1:04.23 1:42.39 (2:46.61) 1:51.46 (4:38.06) 1:51.27 (6:29.33)

12 CAPPS, ZOE SR BREVARD 6:39.17
1:03.58 1:41.70 (2:45.27) 1:55.31 (4:40.58) 1:58.59 (6:39.17)

BEAL, MADELINE FR LANDER DNS

SELLERS, LAILAH FR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 14:00.21 Gudaf Tsegay ETH 9/17/2023 Eugene, OR, USA

A American Outdoor 14:19.45 Alicia Monson On AC 7/23/2023 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 15:07.64 Jenny Simpson Colorado 5/2/2009 Palto Alto, CA

S SWU/ School 19:28.06 Abbey Frock 3/18/2023 Mt. Olive, NC

10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 RAY, ALI JR MONTREAT S 18:38.62

2 FROCK, ABBEY SR SOUTHERN WESL S 19:01.48

3 HEINZ, LIESL SR BOB JONES 19:47.84

4 JACKSON, ALIYAH SO CLARK ATLANTA 21:53.06

5 VANCE, AVERI FR SPARTANBURG M 21:54.75

6 SMITH, MIRACLE JR CLARK ATLANTA 22:28.88
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#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 GAGNE, CORA FR BOB JONES 22:31.06

8 VELAZQUEZ, MARIELA SO SPARTANBURG M 22:54.48

9 WILLIAMS, MONTANA SR FORT VALLEY STA 23:40.56

10 FREEMAN, SHAKERIA JR CLARK ATLANTA 24:49.02

11 JONES, JENNA FR FORT VALLEY STA 25:16.02

SHEILDS, BELLA FR SPARTANBURG M DNS

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison USA 7/22/2016 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison adidas 7/22/2016 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 12.36 Masai Russell Kentucky 4/1/2023 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 13.93 Skylar Julian 5/27/2017

12:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LAY, TRAVON JR SOUTHERN WESL 15.29  (–1.3) 1(1)

2 BURNSIDE, PHEIJANA JR CLAFLIN 15.49  (–1.3) 1(2)

3 MADISON, BRIANA JR FORT VALLEY STA 16.95  (–1.3) 1(3)

4 MCGEE, SHYNIQUE SO CLARK ATLANTA 18.06  (+0.5) 2(1)

5 WHITE, AZANIAH FR FORT VALLEY STA 18.58  (+0.5) 2(2)

6 ADAMS, MYAH FR SPARTANBURG M 19.20  (+0.5) 2(3)

LEMA, KAYLA JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 1

BELL, JUSTICE SR CLAFLIN DNS 1

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 LAY, TRAVON JR SOUTHERN WESL 15.29

2 BURNSIDE, PHEIJANA JR CLAFLIN 15.49

3 MADISON, BRIANA JR FORT VALLEY STA 16.95

LEMA, KAYLA JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

BELL, JUSTICE SR CLAFLIN DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 MCGEE, SHYNIQUE SO CLARK ATLANTA 18.06

2 WHITE, AZANIAH FR FORT VALLEY STA 18.58

3 ADAMS, MYAH FR SPARTANBURG M 19.20

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin USA 7/22/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

A American Outdoor 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin New Balance 7/22/2022 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 52.75 Sydney McLaughlin Kentucky 5/13/2018 Knoxville, TN

S SWU/ School 1:03.00 Sh'Keya Wimberly 5/1/2015

3:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LEMA, KAYLA JR SOUTHERN WESL 1:07.12 1(1)
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
3:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 BURNSIDE, PHEIJANA JR CLAFLIN 1:08.16 1(2)

3 OUTHOUS, SOPHIA FR SPARTANBURG M 1:13.63 2(1)

4 ABNEY, MALACHIA SO CLARK ATLANTA 1:17.09 1(3)

5 WHITE, AZANIAH FR FORT VALLEY STA 1:21.48 2(2)

6 HARTLEY-SCOTT, JAYLA JR CLARK ATLANTA 1:26.48 1(4)

7 BAKER, NASJAE FR CLARK ATLANTA 1:30.01 2(3)

BELL, JUSTICE SR CLAFLIN DNS 1

HUPP, MARY FR MONTREAT NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LEMA, KAYLA JR SOUTHERN WESL 1:07.12

2 BURNSIDE, PHEIJANA JR CLAFLIN 1:08.16

3 ABNEY, MALACHIA SO CLARK ATLANTA 1:17.09

4 HARTLEY-SCOTT, JAYLA JR CLARK ATLANTA 1:26.48

BELL, JUSTICE SR CLAFLIN DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 OUTHOUS, SOPHIA FR SPARTANBURG M 1:13.63

2 WHITE, AZANIAH FR FORT VALLEY STA 1:21.48

3 BAKER, NASJAE FR CLARK ATLANTA 1:30.01

HUPP, MARY FR MONTREAT NT

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
W World Outdoor 8:44.32 Beatrice Chepkoech KEN 7/20/2018 Fontvieille, MON

A American Outdoor 8:57.77 Courtney Frerichs Nike/ Bowerman TC 8/21/2021 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 9:12.50 Jenny Simpson Colorado 8/17/2009 Berlin, GER

S SWU/ School 12:00.55 Abbey Frock 4/1/2023 Central, SC

10:55 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 OUTHOUS, SOPHIA FR SPARTANBURG M 12:38.66

SMITH, MIRACLE JR CLARK ATLANTA DNS

SCHENCK, RACHEL SO LANDER DNS

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 41.55 Alford, Abba, Adeleke, Davis Texas 6/8/2023 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 45.98 Beugre, Lewis, King, Trapp 4/27/2019 Central, SC

11:35 AM:
Pl Team Time Note
1 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (A) 49.27

2 CLARK ATLANTA (A) 49.84

3 BOB JONES (A) 55.78

CLARK ATLANTA (B) DNF
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 3:15.17 Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, RUS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 3:15.51  Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner USA national team 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 3:21.93 Davis, Miles, Steiner, Holmes Kentucky 5/14/2022 Oxford, MS

S SWU/ School 3:45.85 Barton, Theil, Taylor, Jackson 5/2/2015

4:20 PM:
Pl Team Time Note
1 CLARK ATLANTA (A) 4:16.14

2:08.56 1:01.87 (3:10.42) 1:05.72 (4:16.14)

2 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (B) 4:19.92
2:16.21 1:02.88 (3:19.09) 1:00.83 (4:19.92)

3 SPARTANBURG METHODIST (A) 4:30.66
2:14.55 1:06.03 (3:20.58) 1:10.08 (4:30.66)

4 BOB JONES (A) 4:34.98
2:18.01 1:06.88 (3:24.89) 1:10.09 (4:34.98)

SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (A) DNS

#26 Women's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 2.05m Chaunte Lowe Nike 6/26/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1.99m Brigetta Barrett Arizona 5/11/2013 Los Angeles, CA

S SWU/ School 1.68m Paige Peterson 4/7/2018 Central, SC

1:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

1 MCBRIDE, MARLAYNA FR CLAFLIN 1.60m 5' 3" O O O XO O XXX

2 ANDREWS, NAOMI SR CLARK ATLA 1.55m 5' 1" O O O O XXX

3 KERR, AQUILA JR FORT VALLE 1.55m 5' 1" O O XO XO XXX

4 MCGEE, SHYNIQUE SO CLARK ATLA 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

5 HARRINGTON, ELIZABETH FR MONTREAT 1.45m 4' 9" XO O XXX

5 WOLTERS, RILEY SO LANDER 1.45m 4' 9" XO O XXX

7 ELSWICK, GAVI SO SOUTHERN 1.40m 4' 7" O XXX

8 MACK, ZHAIRE FR CLAFLIN 1.40m 4' 7" XO XXX

BARNES, EMMA SO MONTREAT NH PPP PPP XXX

SHAVERS, MERCY JR MONTREAT NH

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLA NH

JOHNSON, KIMMLEY SO DENMARK T NH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 5.06m Yelena Isinbaeva RUS 8/28/2009 Zurich, SUI

A American Outdoor 5.00m Sandi Morris Nike 9/9/2016 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 4.73m Olivia Gruver Washington 3/29/2019 Palo Alto, CA

S SWU/ School 3.20m Haley McLaughlin 3/6/2021 Central, SC

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.20

1 LABRANT, AVA JR SOUTHERN 3.00m 9' 10" PPP PPP PPP XXO O O O XXX

HINOJOS, STEPHANIE SO MONTREAT NH XXX
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#30 Women's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 7.52m Galina Christyakova RUS 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

A American Outdoor 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 5/22/1994 New York, NY

C College Outdoor 7.14m Tara Davis Texas 3/26/2021 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 6.16m Mycherie Onwuzuruike 4/15/2023 Hickory, NC

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KERR, AQUILA JR FORT VALLE 5.13m 16' 10"  (+1.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 5.04 (+0.9) 4.77 (+0.0) FOUL 5.13 (+1.0) 4.96 (+0.0)

2 JOHNSON, ZY'ADRIA FR SOUTHERN 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.0) 4.45 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.4) 4.74 (+0.0) PASS PASS

3 GIBSON, TERNYA SR FORT VALLE 4.54m 14' 103 /4  (+0.0) 4.18 (+0.0) 4.18 (+0.3) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.27 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.54 (+0.0)

4 MADISON, BRIANA JR FORT VALLE 4.44m 14' 7"  (+0.0) 3.92 (+0.0) 4.14 (+0.0) 3.96 (+0.0) 4.44 (+0.0) 4.02 (+0.0) 4.11 (+0.0)

5 HALL, TANIA JR FORT VALLE 4.40m 14' 51 /4  (+0.3) 4.10 (+0.5) 4.09 (+0.0) 4.40 (+0.3) 4.05 (+0.0) 4.23 (+0.0) 4.29 (+0.0)

6 BERCY, QUONEE' JR CLARK ATLA 4.13m 13' 63 /4  (+1.1) 4.08 (+0.3) 4.13 (+1.1) 3.85 (+0.0) 3.55 (+0.5) 3.79 (+0.0) 3.80 (+0.0)

7 WEBSTER, ALANA FR SOUTHERN 3.49m 11' 51 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 3.49 (+0.0)

HODGES, KATELYNN FR FORT VALLE NM

MCBRIDE, MARLAYNA FR CLAFLIN NM

LEWIS, ISIS SO CLARK ATLA NM

KNUCKLES, JHNYIA FR CLAFLIN NM

#32 Women's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 15.67m Yulima Rojas VEN 8/1/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 14.91m Katurah Orji ATL TC 12/25/2021 Chula Vista, CA

C College Outdoor 14.71m Keturah Orji Georgia 8/14/2016 Rio de Jaeiro,

S SWU/ School 1.77m Mycherie Onwuzuruike 4/30/2023 Myrtle Beach, SC

12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MCBRIDE, MARLAYNA FR CLAFLIN S 11.19m 36' 81 /2  (+1.9) 10.58 (+0.7) 10.56 (+1.1) 11.10 (+0.1) 10.87 (+1.0) 10.86 (+0.0) 11.19 (+1.9)

2 KERR, AQUILA JR FORT VALLE S 10.66m 34' 113 /4  (+1.3) 9.99 (+0.0) 10.25 (+1.3) 10.66 (+1.3) 10.60 (+0.0) PASS PASS

3 MCGEE, SHYNIQUE SO CLARK ATLA S 10.44m 34' 3"  (+0.0) 10.25 (+0.0) 10.34 (+0.0) 10.26 (+0.0) FOUL 10.44 (+0.0) FOUL

4 JOHNSON, ZY'ADRIA FR SOUTHERN S 10.25m 33' 71 /2  (+0.4) 10.25 (+0.4) 9.93 (+0.0) 10.14 (+2.3) FOUL 10.10 (+1.5) FOUL

JOHNSON, KIMMLEY SO DENMARK T DNS

#34 Women's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya RUS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

A American Outdoor 20.76m Chase Ealey Nike 9/16/2023 Eugene, OR, USA

C College Outdoor 19.64m Adelaide Aquilla Ohio State 6/9/2022 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 13.37m Kelsie Smith 4/24/2021 Mt. Olive, NC

12:45 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 REDMOND, JAYME FR CLARK ATLA 11.10m 36' 5" 10.03 10.61 10.45 9.69 11.10 10.10 1(1)

2 WHITE, A'MAYIA FR CLAFLIN 10.97m 36' 0" 9.50 10.38 10.04 9.99 10.97 10.61 2(1)

3 MUSSER, ISABELL SR BREVARD 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.55 10.29 10.03 10.28 10.77 10.78 2(2)

4 BATTS, NADEJAH JR FORT VALLE 10.38m 34' 03 /4 9.92 10.36 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.38 2(3)

5 MILLER, MINIYA SR FORT VALLE 10.16m 33' 4" 9.89 10.16 10.10 9.13 FOUL 9.79 2(4)

6 HUTCHERSON, DORIAN SR CLAFLIN 9.73m 31' 111 /4 7.91 8.62 8.67 8.50 9.73 9.16 1(2)

7 LUTHER, ALEXANDRIA FR SOUTHERN 9.36m 30' 81 /2 8.81 FOUL FOUL 8.77 9.36 9.18 2(5)

8 GIRON, ISIS SO MONTREAT 9.01m 29' 63 /4 8.41 8.93 9.01 8.80 FOUL PASS 2(6)
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
12:45 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
9 HANNAH, DAE'JANAE FR CLARK ATLA 8.76m 28' 9" 8.76 7.84 8.74 8.04 7.97 8.66 1(3)

10 WILSON, GRACIE FR SOUTHERN 8.20m 26' 11" FOUL FOUL 8.20 2(7)

11 BROWN, SHELBY FR MONTREAT 8.06m 26' 51 /2 8.06 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

12 SPEARS, CARMEN FR LANDER 8.02m 26' 33 /4 7.54 7.55 8.02 2(9)

13 HINOJOS, STEPHANIE SO MONTREAT 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.99 7.96 7.56 1(4)

14 STEWART, JILLIAN JR LANDER 7.86m 25' 91 /2 6.84 7.65 7.86 1(5)

15 VALLENTINE, MARY GRACE FR BREVARD 7.29m 23' 11" 6.92 7.08 7.29 1(6)

16 BERCY, QUONEE' JR CLARK ATLA 7.17m 23' 61 /4 6.31 6.64 7.17 1(7)

17 BEST, KAITLYN SR CLAFLIN 6.89m 22' 71 /4 6.85 6.89 PASS 2(10)

18 PALMER, REBECCA FR LANDER 6.87m 22' 61 /2 6.87 6.73 6.55 1(8)

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLA NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 REDMOND, JAYME FR CLARK ATLA 11.10m 36' 5" 10.03 10.61 10.45 9.69 11.10 10.10

2 HUTCHERSON, DORIAN SR CLAFLIN 9.73m 31' 111 /4 7.91 8.62 8.67 8.50 9.73 9.16

3 HANNAH, DAE'JANAE FR CLARK ATLA 8.76m 28' 9" 8.76 7.84 8.74 8.04 7.97 8.66

4 HINOJOS, STEPHANIE SO MONTREAT 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.99 7.96 7.56

5 STEWART, JILLIAN JR LANDER 7.86m 25' 91 /2 6.84 7.65 7.86

6 VALLENTINE, MARY GRACE FR BREVARD 7.29m 23' 11" 6.92 7.08 7.29

7 BERCY, QUONEE' JR CLARK ATLA 7.17m 23' 61 /4 6.31 6.64 7.17

8 PALMER, REBECCA FR LANDER 6.87m 22' 61 /2 6.87 6.73 6.55

WHITE, MALIYAH SR CLARK ATLA NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WHITE, A'MAYIA FR CLAFLIN 10.97m 36' 0" 9.50 10.38 10.04 9.99 10.97 10.61

2 MUSSER, ISABELL SR BREVARD 10.78m 35' 41 /2 10.55 10.29 10.03 10.28 10.77 10.78

3 BATTS, NADEJAH JR FORT VALLE 10.38m 34' 03 /4 9.92 10.36 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.38

4 MILLER, MINIYA SR FORT VALLE 10.16m 33' 4" 9.89 10.16 10.10 9.13 FOUL 9.79

5 LUTHER, ALEXANDRIA FR SOUTHERN 9.36m 30' 81 /2 8.81 FOUL FOUL 8.77 9.36 9.18

6 GIRON, ISIS SO MONTREAT 9.01m 29' 63 /4 8.41 8.93 9.01 8.80 FOUL PASS

7 WILSON, GRACIE FR SOUTHERN 8.20m 26' 11" FOUL FOUL 8.20

8 BROWN, SHELBY FR MONTREAT 8.06m 26' 51 /2 8.06 FOUL FOUL

9 SPEARS, CARMEN FR LANDER 8.02m 26' 33 /4 7.54 7.55 8.02

10 BEST, KAITLYN SR CLAFLIN 6.89m 22' 71 /4 6.85 6.89 PASS

#36 Women's Discus
W World Outdoor 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 71.46m Valarie Allman Asics 4/8/2022 La Jolla, CA

C College Outdoor 70.22m Jorinde van Klinken Arizona State 5/22/2021 Tucson, AZ

S SWU/ School 41.98m Adrionna Coleman 4/1/2023 Central, SC

3:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MILLER, MINIYA SR FORT VALLE 38.38m 125' 11" 32.20 33.96 34.38 33.11 38.38 36.29 2(1)

2 WILSON, GRACIE FR SOUTHERN 37.46m 122' 11" 37.46 31.63 30.62 33.26 33.60 FOUL 1(1)

3 MUSSER, ISABELL SR BREVARD 30.95m 101' 6" 28.09 28.95 24.35 30.91 28.74 30.95 2(2)
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
3:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
4 BATTS, NADEJAH JR FORT VALLE 29.69m 97' 5" 29.05 28.29 FOUL 28.24 29.69 FOUL 2(3)

5 REDMOND, JAYME FR CLARK ATLA 28.28m 92' 9" 23.19 28.28 24.25 28.07 23.72 23.97 1(2)

6 LONG, LAKIN SR SOUTHERN 26.72m 87' 8" 21.67 26.72 24.87 FOUL 22.98 FOUL 1(3)

7 STEWART, JILLIAN JR LANDER 26.67m 87' 6" 26.67 23.66 FOUL 24.18 21.08 20.74 1(4)

8 HANNAH, DAE'JANAE FR CLARK ATLA 26.40m 86' 7" 23.05 21.35 26.40 23.18 FOUL 24.57 1(5)

9 LUTHER, ALEXANDRIA FR SOUTHERN 25.88m 84' 11" 25.74 FOUL 19.07 25.74 25.19 25.88 1(6)

10 BROWN, SHELBY FR MONTREAT 25.27m 82' 11" 18.57 21.39 25.27 2(4)

11 SPEARS, CARMEN FR LANDER 23.19m 76' 1" 20.48 21.27 23.19 1(7)

12 HINOJOS, STEPHANIE SO MONTREAT 22.81m 74' 10" FOUL FOUL 22.81 2(5)

13 BEST, KAITLYN SR CLAFLIN 19.63m 64' 5" FOUL FOUL 19.63 2(6)

14 CARD, MACKENZIE JR MONTREAT 19.11m 62' 8" 19.11 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

15 WHITE, A'MAYIA FR CLAFLIN 16.61m 54' 6" 16.61 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

16 BERCY, QUONEE' JR CLARK ATLA 16.01m 52' 6" 16.01 FOUL 14.66 2(8)

VALLENTINE, MARY GRACE FR BREVARD DNS FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

HUTCHERSON, DORIAN SR CLAFLIN DNS 1

AVANT, EMMA SO LANDER DNS 2

LYTELL, BRYNN JR BOB JONES DNS 2

DAWKINS, RICKY FR BOB JONES DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILSON, GRACIE FR SOUTHERN 37.46m 122' 11" 37.46 31.63 30.62 33.26 33.60 FOUL

2 REDMOND, JAYME FR CLARK ATLA 28.28m 92' 9" 23.19 28.28 24.25 28.07 23.72 23.97

3 LONG, LAKIN SR SOUTHERN 26.72m 87' 8" 21.67 26.72 24.87 FOUL 22.98 FOUL

4 STEWART, JILLIAN JR LANDER 26.67m 87' 6" 26.67 23.66 FOUL 24.18 21.08 20.74

5 HANNAH, DAE'JANAE FR CLARK ATLA 26.40m 86' 7" 23.05 21.35 26.40 23.18 FOUL 24.57

6 LUTHER, ALEXANDRIA FR SOUTHERN 25.88m 84' 11" 25.74 FOUL 19.07 25.74 25.19 25.88

7 SPEARS, CARMEN FR LANDER 23.19m 76' 1" 20.48 21.27 23.19

8 WHITE, A'MAYIA FR CLAFLIN 16.61m 54' 6" 16.61 FOUL FOUL

VALLENTINE, MARY GRACE FR BREVARD DNS FOUL FOUL FOUL

HUTCHERSON, DORIAN SR CLAFLIN DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILLER, MINIYA SR FORT VALLE 38.38m 125' 11" 32.20 33.96 34.38 33.11 38.38 36.29

2 MUSSER, ISABELL SR BREVARD 30.95m 101' 6" 28.09 28.95 24.35 30.91 28.74 30.95

3 BATTS, NADEJAH JR FORT VALLE 29.69m 97' 5" 29.05 28.29 FOUL 28.24 29.69 FOUL

4 BROWN, SHELBY FR MONTREAT 25.27m 82' 11" 18.57 21.39 25.27

5 HINOJOS, STEPHANIE SO MONTREAT 22.81m 74' 10" FOUL FOUL 22.81

6 BEST, KAITLYN SR CLAFLIN 19.63m 64' 5" FOUL FOUL 19.63

7 CARD, MACKENZIE JR MONTREAT 19.11m 62' 8" 19.11 FOUL FOUL

8 BERCY, QUONEE' JR CLARK ATLA 16.01m 52' 6" 16.01 FOUL 14.66

AVANT, EMMA SO LANDER DNS

LYTELL, BRYNN JR BOB JONES DNS

DAWKINS, RICKY FR BOB JONES DNS
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#38 Women's Hammer
W World Outdoor 82.98m Anita Wodarczyk POL 8/28/2016 Warsaw, POL

A American Outdoor 80.31m DeAnna Price Nike 6/26/2021 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 77.67m Camryn Rodgers California 6/9/2022 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 51.17m Madison Boyd 4/29/2023 Myrtle Beach, SC

10:45 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MILLER, MINIYA SR FORT VALLE 42.64m 139' 11" 40.14 42.64 39.04 FOUL 39.29 37.97

2 BATTS, NADEJAH JR FORT VALLE 40.21m 131' 11" FOUL FOUL 40.21 FOUL 33.89 FOUL

3 CARD, MACKENZIE JR MONTREAT 33.97m 111' 5" 32.91 FOUL 33.55 33.59 33.97 32.79

4 LONG, LAKIN SR SOUTHERN 32.50m 106' 7" 28.05 32.50 FOUL 31.09 FOUL 30.93

5 BROWN, SHELBY FR MONTREAT 31.19m 102' 4" 24.14 28.40 FOUL 28.11 28.27 31.19

6 GIRON, ISIS SO MONTREAT 30.76m 100' 11" 25.28 29.25 29.85 FOUL 29.79 30.76

7 REDMOND, JAYME FR CLARK ATLA 25.94m 85' 1" 25.94 FOUL 25.29 24.69 FOUL FOUL

8 WILSON, GRACIE FR SOUTHERN 24.95m 81' 10" 19.95 19.98 22.84 23.27 21.24 24.95

9 HANNAH, DAE'JANAE FR CLARK ATLA 24.73m 81' 2" FOUL 21.52 24.73 20.43 20.41 FOUL

10 LUTHER, ALEXANDRIA FR SOUTHERN 22.33m 73' 3" FOUL FOUL 22.33

AVANT, EMMA SO LANDER DNS

#40 Women's Javelin
W World Outdoor 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 68.11m Kara Winger Tracksmith/ NYAC 9/2/2022 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 62.19m Maggie Malone Texas A&M 6/9/2016 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 41.20m Olivia Bush 3/18/2017 Tampa, FL

9:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BARNES, EMMA SO MONTREAT 35.97m 118' 0" 35.78 33.10 35.65 35.97 32.27 PASS

2 LUTHER, ALEXANDRIA FR SOUTHERN 27.68m 90' 10" 25.05 26.53 27.68 24.44 26.57 26.62

3 BAILEY, GRACE SO BOB JONES 27.07m 88' 10" 26.90 27.07 25.41 FOUL FOUL 24.03

4 WOO, ABIGAIL SO BOB JONES 26.87m 88' 2" 24.62 26.87 25.72 18.95 24.68 24.28

5 GIRON, ISIS SO MONTREAT 23.84m 78' 2" 19.86 22.91 23.50 23.20 22.43 23.84

6 LONG, LAKIN SR SOUTHERN 23.45m 76' 11" FOUL 23.45 22.42 20.29 FOUL FOUL

7 SHAVERS, MERCY JR MONTREAT 23.43m 76' 10" FOUL FOUL 23.43 21.30 FOUL 19.83

8 DAVIS, ADDISON SO LANDER 19.12m 62' 9" FOUL 18.68 18.25 18.15 19.12 17.70

9 MUSSER, ISABELL SR BREVARD 19.06m 62' 6" FOUL 18.18 17.92 FOUL FOUL 19.06

10 VALLENTINE, MARY GRACE FR BREVARD 16.85m 55' 3" FOUL 16.85 FOUL

11 LEA, KATIE FR LANDER 16.60m 54' 5" 16.60 15.71 FOUL

12 WOOD, REBEKAH SR BOB JONES 16.32m 53' 6" 16.06 16.32 FOUL

JACKSON, ALIYAH SO CLARK ATLA NM

BAKER, NASJAE FR CLARK ATLA NM

LINDO, DEANNA FR CLARK ATLA NM

WILSON, GRACIE FR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#1 Men's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 9.69 Tyson Gay adidas 9/20/2009 Shanghai, CHN

C College Outdoor 9.82 Christian Coleman Tennessee 6/7/2017 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 10.62 Nick Edwards 5/12/2017

2:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 COOKS II, CORNELIUS SO FORT VALLEY STA 10.92  (+0.5) 3(1)

2 WILLIAMS, WEYLON JR FORT VALLEY STA 10.93  (+1.1) 4(1)

3 BROWN, ROMEO FR SPARTANBURG M 11.06  (+0.5) 3(2)

4 JENKINS, DA'VEON SO FORT VALLEY STA 11.17  (–2.0) 1(1)

5 SCOTT, CASSIE FR MOREHOUSE 11.18  (–2.0) 1(2)

6 BLACKSHAUN, KYSHAUN FR FORT VALLEY STA 11.28  (+0.5) 3(3)

7 FRESSEL, LUKE SR BOB JONES 11.29  (–2.0) 1(3)

8 ADENUGA, ADETORO FR FORT VALLEY STA 11.30  (+0.6) 2(1)

9 JEFFERSON, MARCUS JR FORT VALLEY STA 11.40  (–2.0) 1(4)

10 PITTS, SOLOMON SO SOUTHERN WESL 11.46  (+1.1) 4(2)

11 MOTA, LEONARDO JR BOB JONES 11.60 11.592  (+0.6) 2(2)

12 GONZALEZ, DOMINIC FR SOUTHERN WESL 11.60 11.600  (+0.5) 3(4)

13 WILLIAMS, RUFUS JR MOREHOUSE 11.62  (–2.0) 1(5)

14 THIELE, FRANK SO LANDER 11.66  (–2.0) 1(6)

15 DAVIS, MICAH SO LANDER 11.68  (–2.0) 1(7)

16 BALOG, PARKER FR SPARTANBURG M 11.75  (+0.6) 2(3)

17 LUMPRIS, ETHAN SO MOREHOUSE 11.97 11.964  (+0.6) 2(4)

18 DAMALOS, ANTONIO JR BREVARD 11.97 11.966  (+0.5) 3(5)

19 PEACH, MATTHEW SO LANDER 12.03  (+0.6) 2(5)

20 FRITH, ALAYNE JR MONTREAT 12.73 12.727  (+0.6) 2(6)

21 ROBINSON, SETH SO BREVARD 12.73 12.730  (+1.1) 4(3)

22 JOB, MALIK FR SPARTANBURG M 13.07  (+1.1) 4(4)

OLANDA, RAKESH SO MOREHOUSE DNS 2

GASKIN, AZIAH JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 3

HERNANDEZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MONTREAT DNS 4

GUZMAN, CHRISTOPHER FR BREVARD DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 JENKINS, DA'VEON SO FORT VALLEY STA 11.17

2 SCOTT, CASSIE FR MOREHOUSE 11.18

3 FRESSEL, LUKE SR BOB JONES 11.29

4 JEFFERSON, MARCUS JR FORT VALLEY STA 11.40

5 WILLIAMS, RUFUS JR MOREHOUSE 11.62

6 THIELE, FRANK SO LANDER 11.66

7 DAVIS, MICAH SO LANDER 11.68

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 ADENUGA, ADETORO FR FORT VALLEY STA 11.30

2 MOTA, LEONARDO JR BOB JONES 11.60 11.592

3 BALOG, PARKER FR SPARTANBURG M 11.75
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 LUMPRIS, ETHAN SO MOREHOUSE 11.97 11.964

5 PEACH, MATTHEW SO LANDER 12.03

6 FRITH, ALAYNE JR MONTREAT 12.73 12.727

OLANDA, RAKESH SO MOREHOUSE DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 COOKS II, CORNELIUS SO FORT VALLEY STA 10.92

2 BROWN, ROMEO FR SPARTANBURG M 11.06

3 BLACKSHAUN, KYSHAUN FR FORT VALLEY STA 11.28

4 GONZALEZ, DOMINIC FR SOUTHERN WESL 11.60 11.600

5 DAMALOS, ANTONIO JR BREVARD 11.97 11.966

GASKIN, AZIAH JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 WILLIAMS, WEYLON JR FORT VALLEY STA 10.93

2 PITTS, SOLOMON SO SOUTHERN WESL 11.46

3 ROBINSON, SETH SO BREVARD 12.73 12.730

4 JOB, MALIK FR SPARTANBURG M 13.07

HERNANDEZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MONTREAT DNS

GUZMAN, CHRISTOPHER FR BREVARD DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 19.31 Noah Lyles adidas 7/21/2022 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State 5/25/2007 Gainesville, FL

S SWU/ School 21.13 Noah Meadows 4/15/2017 Central, SC

4:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 COOKS II, CORNELIUS SO FORT VALLEY STA 22.23  (+0.6) 4(1)

2 WILLIAMS, WEYLON JR FORT VALLEY STA 22.41  (+0.6) 4(2)

3 SIMMONS JR., MICHAEL SO MOREHOUSE 22.43  (+0.2) 1(1)

4 JENKINS, DA'VEON SO FORT VALLEY STA 22.53  (+0.2) 1(2)

5 SELDERS, CAMERON JR MOREHOUSE 22.74  (+0.2) 1(3)

6 JEFFERSON, MARCUS JR FORT VALLEY STA 23.16  (+0.2) 1(4)

7 GASKIN, AZIAH JR SOUTHERN WESL 23.20  (+0.0) 2(1)

8 ADENUGA, ADETORO FR FORT VALLEY STA 23.24  (+0.6) 4(3)

9 MARCHMAN, ETHAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 23.28  (+0.6) 4(4)

10 SCOTT, CASSIE FR MOREHOUSE 23.36  (–0.6) 3(1)

11 GONZALEZ, DOMINIC FR SOUTHERN WESL 23.74  (–0.6) 3(2)

12 PITTS, JOSIAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 24.00  (+0.0) 2(2)

13 DAVIS, MICAH SO LANDER 24.54  (+0.2) 1(5)

14 DAMALOS, ANTONIO JR BREVARD 25.08  (+0.6) 4(5)

15 GRISWOLD, DREW SR MONTREAT 25.19  (+0.0) 2(3)

16 MOTA, LEONARDO JR BOB JONES 26.32  (–0.6) 3(3)

17 ROBINSON, SETH SO BREVARD 26.38  (–0.6) 3(4)

18 FRITH, ALAYNE JR MONTREAT 26.58  (–0.6) 3(5)

19 LITTLEJOHN, VINCENT SO SPARTANBURG M 27.00  (+0.6) 4(6)

WARNER, JADEN JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 1

FRESSEL, LUKE SR BOB JONES DNS 1
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
4:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

BROCK, PAYTON FR LANDER DNS 2

THIELE, FRANK SO LANDER DNS 2

RUDOLPH, JADEN JR FORT VALLEY STA DNS 2

MORRIS, SIDNEY SO MOREHOUSE DNS 2

BRADLEY, RHEIGN SO DENMARK TECH DNS 2

GAMBRELL, KAITION FR SPARTANBURG M DNS 3

SINGLETARY, BRANDON FR DENMARK TECH DNS 3

STUKES, J'SHAWN FR DENMARK TECH DNS 3

GUZMAN, CHRISTOPHER FR BREVARD DNS 4

BLACKSHAUN, KYSHAUN FR FORT VALLEY STA DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 SIMMONS JR., MICHAEL SO MOREHOUSE 22.43

2 JENKINS, DA'VEON SO FORT VALLEY STA 22.53

3 SELDERS, CAMERON JR MOREHOUSE 22.74

4 JEFFERSON, MARCUS JR FORT VALLEY STA 23.16

5 DAVIS, MICAH SO LANDER 24.54

WARNER, JADEN JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

FRESSEL, LUKE SR BOB JONES DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GASKIN, AZIAH JR SOUTHERN WESL 23.20

2 PITTS, JOSIAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 24.00

3 GRISWOLD, DREW SR MONTREAT 25.19

BROCK, PAYTON FR LANDER DNS

THIELE, FRANK SO LANDER DNS

RUDOLPH, JADEN JR FORT VALLEY STA DNS

MORRIS, SIDNEY SO MOREHOUSE DNS

BRADLEY, RHEIGN SO DENMARK TECH DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 SCOTT, CASSIE FR MOREHOUSE 23.36

2 GONZALEZ, DOMINIC FR SOUTHERN WESL 23.74

3 MOTA, LEONARDO JR BOB JONES 26.32

4 ROBINSON, SETH SO BREVARD 26.38

5 FRITH, ALAYNE JR MONTREAT 26.58

GAMBRELL, KAITION FR SPARTANBURG M DNS

SINGLETARY, BRANDON FR DENMARK TECH DNS

STUKES, J'SHAWN FR DENMARK TECH DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 COOKS II, CORNELIUS SO FORT VALLEY STA 22.23

2 WILLIAMS, WEYLON JR FORT VALLEY STA 22.41

3 ADENUGA, ADETORO FR FORT VALLEY STA 23.24

4 MARCHMAN, ETHAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 23.28

5 DAMALOS, ANTONIO JR BREVARD 25.08
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 LITTLEJOHN, VINCENT SO SPARTANBURG M 27.00

GUZMAN, CHRISTOPHER FR BREVARD DNS

BLACKSHAUN, KYSHAUN FR FORT VALLEY STA DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 43.03 Wayne van Niekerk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Jameiro,

A American Outdoor 43.18 Michael Johnson Nike 8/26/1999 Seville, ESP

C College Outdoor 43.61 Michael Norman So. California 6/8/2018 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 48.08 Dymitric Ray 4/28/2018 Central, SC

1:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SELDERS, CAMERON JR MOREHOUSE 49.30 1(1)

2 SIMMONS JR., MICHAEL SO MOREHOUSE 49.68 1(2)

3 MORRIS, SIDNEY SO MOREHOUSE 50.12 1(3)

4 MARCHMAN, ETHAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 50.60 2(1)

5 WARNER, JADEN JR SOUTHERN WESL 51.14 1(4)

6 MCDONALD, DEZMOND SO CLAFLIN 51.31 1(5)

7 FLEMISTER, JONATHAN SO CLAFLIN 51.56 1(6)

8 RUDOLPH, JADEN JR FORT VALLEY STA 51.83 2(2)

9 HAYES, JABARI SO MOREHOUSE 52.44 3(1)

10 PLUCAR, OWEN SO BREVARD 54.29 4(1)

11 STAPLETON, ROMAR JR CLAFLIN 54.61 4(2)

12 PITTS, JOSIAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 54.98 3(2)

13 TURNER, LARRY SO FORT VALLEY STA 55.16 3(3)

14 POWELL, ELIJAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 55.33 3(4)

15 VERACRUZ, ISAAC SR BOB JONES 55.49 2(3)

16 LEITNER, JAKOB SO LANDER 55.97 3(5)

17 GRISWOLD, DREW SR MONTREAT 56.14 4(3)

18 MCCRARY, TAQUARRION FR FORT VALLEY STA 56.99 4(4)

19 DEJESUS, ADIN FR BREVARD 1:00.15 4(5)

20 LITTLEJOHN, VINCENT SO SPARTANBURG M 1:01.85 2(4)

21 KING, JUSTIN FR BREVARD 1:02.62 4(6)

22 CAMPBELL, JONATHAN FR LANDER 1:08.36 4(7)

GASKIN, AZIAH JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 2

BROCK, PAYTON FR LANDER DNS 2

BRADLEY, RHEIGN SO DENMARK TECH DNS 2

COBBS, TYQUAN FR DENMARK TECH DNS 3

SINGLETARY, BRANDON FR DENMARK TECH DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 SELDERS, CAMERON JR MOREHOUSE 49.30

2 SIMMONS JR., MICHAEL SO MOREHOUSE 49.68

3 MORRIS, SIDNEY SO MOREHOUSE 50.12

4 WARNER, JADEN JR SOUTHERN WESL 51.14

5 MCDONALD, DEZMOND SO CLAFLIN 51.31

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
Host: Southern Wesleyan Univ.
Saturday, March 2, 2024
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 FLEMISTER, JONATHAN SO CLAFLIN 51.56

Section 2 of 4

1 MARCHMAN, ETHAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 50.60

2 RUDOLPH, JADEN JR FORT VALLEY STA 51.83

3 VERACRUZ, ISAAC SR BOB JONES 55.49

4 LITTLEJOHN, VINCENT SO SPARTANBURG M 1:01.85

GASKIN, AZIAH JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

BROCK, PAYTON FR LANDER DNS

BRADLEY, RHEIGN SO DENMARK TECH DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 HAYES, JABARI SO MOREHOUSE 52.44

2 PITTS, JOSIAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 54.98

3 TURNER, LARRY SO FORT VALLEY STA 55.16

4 POWELL, ELIJAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 55.33

5 LEITNER, JAKOB SO LANDER 55.97

COBBS, TYQUAN FR DENMARK TECH DNS

SINGLETARY, BRANDON FR DENMARK TECH DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 PLUCAR, OWEN SO BREVARD 54.29

2 STAPLETON, ROMAR JR CLAFLIN 54.61

3 GRISWOLD, DREW SR MONTREAT 56.14

4 MCCRARY, TAQUARRION FR FORT VALLEY STA 56.99

5 DEJESUS, ADIN FR BREVARD 1:00.15

6 KING, JUSTIN FR BREVARD 1:02.62

7 CAMPBELL, JONATHAN FR LANDER 1:08.36

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:40.91 Davia Rudisha KEN 8/9/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 1:42.34 Donavan Brazier Nike 10/1/2019 Doha, QAT

C College Outdoor 1:43.25 Michael Saruni' UTEP 4/28/2018 Tucson, AZ

S SWU/ School 1:54.35 Thomas Williams 4/28/2018 Central, SC

3:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CLARK, GRADY SO SOUTHERN WESL 1:58.86 1(1)

1:00.01 58.86 (1:58.86)

2 WILLIAMS, TERRELL SR FORT VALLEY STA 2:00.03 1(2)
59.98 1:00.06 (2:00.03)

3 TAYLOR, IVAN FR CLAFLIN 2:00.57 1(3)
1:00.30 1:00.28 (2:00.57)

4 ANDERSON, CHANDER SR CLAFLIN 2:01.34 2(1)
58.34 1:03.00 (2:01.34)

5 ALLEN, ZANDER SO LANDER 2:03.04 1(4)
1:01.11 1:01.93 (2:03.04)

6 BATRES-MENA, JOEL FR BOB JONES 2:03.80 2(2)
58.77 1:05.03 (2:03.80)

7 SARVER, ANDREW JR BOB JONES 2:05.88 1(5)
1:01.59 1:04.30 (2:05.88)

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
Host: Southern Wesleyan Univ.
Saturday, March 2, 2024
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 KIPRONO, RONNY SO MOREHOUSE 2:07.31 2(3)

58.99 1:08.33 (2:07.31)

9 WAITES, ETHAN SO LANDER 2:09.06 2(4)
59.51 1:09.55 (2:09.06)

ALIBEY, JERMIAH FR MOREHOUSE DNS 1

BROWN, OWYNN FR MOREHOUSE DNS 1

KAIMANN, JUSTIN FR USC AIKEN DNS 2

SPEED, BRANDON FR MOREHOUSE DNS 2

ROJAS, JULIO JR USC AIKEN DNS 2

AVENDANO, JOSUE JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 2

SALAS, JULIAN SR USC AIKEN NT 3

JOHNSON, EMARION JR FORT VALLEY STA NT 3

HUNTER, RYAN FR SPARTANBURG M NT 3

GRUBBS, JOSEPH SO LANDER NT 3

GOLDSMITH, TRENTON SR BOB JONES NT 3

MIXTEGA, MARC SO SPARTANBURG M NT 3

RILEY, JAEVON SO CLAFLIN NT 3

TAYLOR, ELIJAH FR FORT VALLEY STA NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CLARK, GRADY SO SOUTHERN WESL 1:58.86
1:00.01 58.86 (1:58.86)

2 WILLIAMS, TERRELL SR FORT VALLEY STA 2:00.03
59.98 1:00.06 (2:00.03)

3 TAYLOR, IVAN FR CLAFLIN 2:00.57
1:00.30 1:00.28 (2:00.57)

4 ALLEN, ZANDER SO LANDER 2:03.04
1:01.11 1:01.93 (2:03.04)

5 SARVER, ANDREW JR BOB JONES 2:05.88
1:01.59 1:04.30 (2:05.88)

ALIBEY, JERMIAH FR MOREHOUSE DNS

BROWN, OWYNN FR MOREHOUSE DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 ANDERSON, CHANDER SR CLAFLIN 2:01.34
58.34 1:03.00 (2:01.34)

2 BATRES-MENA, JOEL FR BOB JONES 2:03.80
58.77 1:05.03 (2:03.80)

3 KIPRONO, RONNY SO MOREHOUSE 2:07.31
58.99 1:08.33 (2:07.31)

4 WAITES, ETHAN SO LANDER 2:09.06
59.51 1:09.55 (2:09.06)

KAIMANN, JUSTIN FR USC AIKEN DNS

SPEED, BRANDON FR MOREHOUSE DNS

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

ROJAS, JULIO JR USC AIKEN DNS

AVENDANO, JOSUE JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

Section 3 of 3

GOLDSMITH, TRENTON SR BOB JONES NT

JOHNSON, EMARION JR FORT VALLEY STA NT

HUNTER, RYAN FR SPARTANBURG M NT

GRUBBS, JOSEPH SO LANDER NT

SALAS, JULIAN SR USC AIKEN NT

MIXTEGA, MARC SO SPARTANBURG M NT

RILEY, JAEVON SO CLAFLIN NT

TAYLOR, ELIJAH FR FORT VALLEY STA NT

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat Nike Rieti, ITA

C College Outdoor 3:34.68 Yared Nuguse Notre Dame 5/13/2021 Raleigh, NC

S SWU/ School 4:01.27 Ronan O'Neill 4/15/2023 Anderson, SC

12:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CLARK, GRADY SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:07.07 1(1)

48.48 1:08.45 (1:56.93) 1:07.70 (3:04.62) 1:02.45 (4:07.07)

2 O'NEILL, RONAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:07.08 1(2)
48.78 1:07.86 (1:56.63) 1:08.35 (3:04.98) 1:02.11 (4:07.08)

3 NUNEZ, JONATHAN JR LANDER 4:18.76 1(3)
49.63 1:10.07 (1:59.70) 1:12.97 (3:12.67) 1:06.09 (4:18.76)

4 WILLIAMS, TERRELL SR FORT VALLEY STA 4:19.45 1(4)
48.21 1:10.58 (1:58.78) 1:14.12 (3:12.90) 1:06.55 (4:19.45)

5 KIPRONO, RONNY SO MOREHOUSE 4:19.80 2(1)
51.93 1:08.63 (2:00.55) 1:08.83 (3:09.37) 1:10.43 (4:19.80)

6 GILLESPIE, GRAYSON SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:22.38 2(2)
52.23 1:09.32 (2:01.55) 1:12.84 (3:14.38) 1:08.01 (4:22.38)

7 HOVIS, BROOKS SR SOUTHERN WESL 4:24.13 1(5)
50.04 1:12.19 (2:02.23) 1:12.51 (3:14.73) 1:09.40 (4:24.13)

8 SEAMAN, EVAN JR BOB JONES 4:27.01 2(3)
51.69 1:09.50 (2:01.18) 1:12.76 (3:13.94) 1:13.08 (4:27.01)

9 PLUCAR, OWEN SO BREVARD 4:28.53 2(4)
52.91 1:12.46 (2:05.36) 1:15.85 (3:21.21) 1:07.33 (4:28.53)

10 SANDERS, JAKARRIEZ SO CLAFLIN 4:29.50 1(6)
49.77 1:12.93 (2:02.70) 1:19.18 (3:21.87) 1:07.64 (4:29.50)

11 BATTLE, TAYLOR JR MOREHOUSE 4:34.56 2(5)
52.03 1:10.29 (2:02.32) 1:17.12 (3:19.43) 1:15.13 (4:34.56)

12 GORE, REGINALD SO CLAFLIN 4:36.40 1(7)
51.68 1:13.62 (2:05.30) 1:18.62 (3:23.91) 1:12.50 (4:36.40)

13 SLOAN, TREY FR LANDER 4:39.19 3(1)
51.90 1:14.56 (2:06.45) 2:32.74 (4:39.19)

14 MURRY, ZION JR CLAFLIN 4:39.62 1(8)
50.70 1:14.55 (2:05.24) 1:20.59 (3:25.83) 1:13.80 (4:39.62)

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
12:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 AVENDANO, JOSUE JR SOUTHERN WESL 4:39.92 2(6)

53.31 1:15.90 (2:09.21) 1:17.39 (3:26.59) 1:13.33 (4:39.92)

16 KING, JUSTIN FR BREVARD 4:42.48 2(7)
52.57 1:11.86 (2:04.43) 1:19.22 (3:23.65) 1:18.84 (4:42.48)

17 GERBITZ, LEVI FR BOB JONES 4:43.19 3(2)
51.44 1:16.04 (2:07.47) 1:21.00 (3:28.46) 1:14.73 (4:43.19)

18 DEJESUS, ADIN FR BREVARD 4:44.21 3(3)
52.30 1:16.27 (2:08.56) 1:19.49 (3:28.04) 1:16.17 (4:44.21)

19 MAYFIELD, LANDON SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:45.27 2(8)
52.24 1:11.52 (2:03.76) 1:21.16 (3:24.91) 1:20.37 (4:45.27)

20 KYLE, DANIEL FR BOB JONES 4:46.47 3(4)
53.15 1:15.73 (2:08.87) 1:20.59 (3:29.46) 1:17.02 (4:46.47)

21 SATTERFIELD, PHOENIX JR MOREHOUSE 4:47.93 3(5)
55.42 1:19.59 (2:15.00) 1:19.21 (3:34.21) 1:13.73 (4:47.93)

22 VANDEN BERGHE, JUSTIN FR BOB JONES 4:48.04 3(6)
52.15 1:15.95 (2:08.10) 1:19.54 (3:27.63) 1:20.42 (4:48.04)

23 HUNTER, RYAN FR SPARTANBURG M 4:51.83 3(7)
54.01 1:18.31 (2:12.31) 1:24.01 (3:36.31) 1:15.52 (4:51.83)

24 KOCHANOWICZ, LUKE FR SPARTANBURG M 4:57.55 2(9)
53.23 1:19.03 (2:12.26) 1:23.69 (3:35.95) 1:21.61 (4:57.55)

25 VROOMAN, NOLAN FR SPARTANBURG M 5:00.88 3(8)
54.46 1:18.68 (2:13.14) 1:11.08 (3:24.22) 1:36.67 (5:00.88)

CHEVALIER, NOAH FR LANDER DNS 2

KEMEI, BRIAN SO MOREHOUSE DNS 1

PEARSON, CHRISTIAN JR MOREHOUSE DNS 2

ELLUL, JORDAN JR MOREHOUSE DNS 1

MARCHMAN, ETHAN SO SOUTHERN WESL DNS 3

TAYLOR, ELIJAH FR FORT VALLEY STA DNS 3

LOCKE, JOHN JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CLARK, GRADY SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:07.07
48.48 1:08.45 (1:56.93) 1:07.70 (3:04.62) 1:02.45 (4:07.07)

2 O'NEILL, RONAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:07.08
48.78 1:07.86 (1:56.63) 1:08.35 (3:04.98) 1:02.11 (4:07.08)

3 NUNEZ, JONATHAN JR LANDER 4:18.76
49.63 1:10.07 (1:59.70) 1:12.97 (3:12.67) 1:06.09 (4:18.76)

4 WILLIAMS, TERRELL SR FORT VALLEY STA 4:19.45
48.21 1:10.58 (1:58.78) 1:14.12 (3:12.90) 1:06.55 (4:19.45)

5 HOVIS, BROOKS SR SOUTHERN WESL 4:24.13
50.04 1:12.19 (2:02.23) 1:12.51 (3:14.73) 1:09.40 (4:24.13)

6 SANDERS, JAKARRIEZ SO CLAFLIN 4:29.50
49.77 1:12.93 (2:02.70) 1:19.18 (3:21.87) 1:07.64 (4:29.50)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 GORE, REGINALD SO CLAFLIN 4:36.40

51.68 1:13.62 (2:05.30) 1:18.62 (3:23.91) 1:12.50 (4:36.40)

8 MURRY, ZION JR CLAFLIN 4:39.62
50.70 1:14.55 (2:05.24) 1:20.59 (3:25.83) 1:13.80 (4:39.62)

KEMEI, BRIAN SO MOREHOUSE DNS

ELLUL, JORDAN JR MOREHOUSE DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 KIPRONO, RONNY SO MOREHOUSE 4:19.80
51.93 1:08.63 (2:00.55) 1:08.83 (3:09.37) 1:10.43 (4:19.80)

2 GILLESPIE, GRAYSON SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:22.38
52.23 1:09.32 (2:01.55) 1:12.84 (3:14.38) 1:08.01 (4:22.38)

3 SEAMAN, EVAN JR BOB JONES 4:27.01
51.69 1:09.50 (2:01.18) 1:12.76 (3:13.94) 1:13.08 (4:27.01)

4 PLUCAR, OWEN SO BREVARD 4:28.53
52.91 1:12.46 (2:05.36) 1:15.85 (3:21.21) 1:07.33 (4:28.53)

5 BATTLE, TAYLOR JR MOREHOUSE 4:34.56
52.03 1:10.29 (2:02.32) 1:17.12 (3:19.43) 1:15.13 (4:34.56)

6 AVENDANO, JOSUE JR SOUTHERN WESL 4:39.92
53.31 1:15.90 (2:09.21) 1:17.39 (3:26.59) 1:13.33 (4:39.92)

7 KING, JUSTIN FR BREVARD 4:42.48
52.57 1:11.86 (2:04.43) 1:19.22 (3:23.65) 1:18.84 (4:42.48)

8 MAYFIELD, LANDON SO SOUTHERN WESL 4:45.27
52.24 1:11.52 (2:03.76) 1:21.16 (3:24.91) 1:20.37 (4:45.27)

9 KOCHANOWICZ, LUKE FR SPARTANBURG M 4:57.55
53.23 1:19.03 (2:12.26) 1:23.69 (3:35.95) 1:21.61 (4:57.55)

CHEVALIER, NOAH FR LANDER DNS

PEARSON, CHRISTIAN JR MOREHOUSE DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 SLOAN, TREY FR LANDER 4:39.19
51.90 1:14.56 (2:06.45) 2:32.74 (4:39.19)

2 GERBITZ, LEVI FR BOB JONES 4:43.19
51.44 1:16.04 (2:07.47) 1:21.00 (3:28.46) 1:14.73 (4:43.19)

3 DEJESUS, ADIN FR BREVARD 4:44.21
52.30 1:16.27 (2:08.56) 1:19.49 (3:28.04) 1:16.17 (4:44.21)

4 KYLE, DANIEL FR BOB JONES 4:46.47
53.15 1:15.73 (2:08.87) 1:20.59 (3:29.46) 1:17.02 (4:46.47)

5 SATTERFIELD, PHOENIX JR MOREHOUSE 4:47.93
55.42 1:19.59 (2:15.00) 1:19.21 (3:34.21) 1:13.73 (4:47.93)

6 VANDEN BERGHE, JUSTIN FR BOB JONES 4:48.04
52.15 1:15.95 (2:08.10) 1:19.54 (3:27.63) 1:20.42 (4:48.04)

7 HUNTER, RYAN FR SPARTANBURG M 4:51.83
54.01 1:18.31 (2:12.31) 1:24.01 (3:36.31) 1:15.52 (4:51.83)

8 VROOMAN, NOLAN FR SPARTANBURG M 5:00.88
54.46 1:18.68 (2:13.14) 1:11.08 (3:24.22) 1:36.67 (5:00.88)

MARCHMAN, ETHAN SO SOUTHERN WESL DNS

TAYLOR, ELIJAH FR FORT VALLEY STA DNS
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

LOCKE, JOHN JR SOUTHERN WESL DNS

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 12:35.36 Joshua Cheptegei UGA 8/14/2020 Fontvieille, MON

A American Outdoor 12:53.60 Bernard Lagat Nike Fontvieille, MON

C College Outdoor 13:08.4h Henry Rono Washington Sate 4/8/1978 Berkeley, CA

S SWU/ School 14:49.10 Ronan O'Neill 3/25/2023 Columbia, SC

10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 O'NEILL, RONAN SO SOUTHERN WESL 14:54.93

2 KEMEI, BRIAN SO MOREHOUSE 15:01.52

3 JONES, DREW SO SOUTHERN WESL 15:30.18

4 MACAGG, THOMAS JR SOUTHERN WESL 15:34.46

5 SHAFER, SOL SR BOB JONES 16:08.73

6 ROJAS, JULIO JR USC AIKEN 16:10.76

7 BRODMYER, DEVON SR BREVARD 16:13.94

8 WILLIAMS, LANDEN FR MONTREAT 16:23.40

9 SPANGLER, GARRETT SR BREVARD 16:25.39

10 SMATHERS, HUNTER FR MONTREAT 16:28.27

11 KIBIWOT, MALCOLM FR SOUTHERN WESL 16:49.92

12 JOHNSON, MARC SR BOB JONES 16:51.16

13 GRANGER, SHEA FR BREVARD 17:05.65

14 KOCHANOWICZ, LUKE FR SPARTANBURG M 17:23.06

15 CAMPBELL, RILEY SR USC AIKEN 17:23.93

16 MULLEN, SETH FR SPARTANBURG M 17:41.38

17 JOHNSON, EMARION JR FORT VALLEY STA 23:23.42

KIPKOGEI, HILLARY FR MOREHOUSE DNS

ELLUL, JORDAN JR MOREHOUSE DNS

PATTERSON, CALEB SR CLAFLIN DNS

PEARSON, CHRISTIAN JR MOREHOUSE DNS

THORNBURG, RYAN JR MONTREAT DNS

KAIMANN, JUSTIN FR USC AIKEN DNS

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt USA 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

A American Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt Reebok 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 12.98 Grant Holloway Florida 6/7/2019 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 15.00 Leonard Holmes 4/26/2019 Central, SC

1:05 PM:

Wind:  (–0.3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HOLMES, DARIUS SO CLAFLIN 15.64

2 COLE, HOUSTON SO MOREHOUSE 15.72

3 KORTA, BROGAN JR MOREHOUSE 15.99

4 MILNER, ANDRE SO FORT VALLEY STA 16.99

5 ECTOR, CHRISTIAN FR FORT VALLEY STA 17.62

6 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUSE 19.60
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
1:05 PM:

Wind:  (–0.3)

7 BROWN, RAHEAM FR FORT VALLEY STA 20.76

COLE, AUSTIN FR MOREHOUSE DNS

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 45.94 Karsten Warholm NOR 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 46.17 Rai Benjamin Nike 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

C College Outdoor 47.56 Rai Benjamin So. California 6/8/2018 Eugene, OR

S SWU/ School 53.84 Jhante McMillan 5/22/2014 Gulf Shores, AL

3:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 THOMASON, MARCUS SO CLAFLIN 54.57 1(1)

2 MILNER, ANDRE SO FORT VALLEY STA 58.85 2(1)

3 KORTA, BROGAN JR MOREHOUSE 59.07 1(2)

4 GRAY, MISHA SO BOB JONES 59.10 1(3)

5 HOLMES, DARIUS SO CLAFLIN 1:01.60 1(4)

6 ROBINSON, KRISTOPHER FR CLAFLIN 1:01.62 1(5)

7 SIMPKINS, JADEN FR LANDER 1:02.81 2(2)

8 BROWN, RAHEAM FR FORT VALLEY STA 1:05.69 2(3)

9 POWELL, ELIJAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 1:07.13 2(4)

10 MITCHELL, DETRELL FR SPARTANBURG M 1:07.16 2(5)

11 PURVIS, NATHAN FR LANDER 1:10.23 2(6)

COLE, HOUSTON SO MOREHOUSE DNS 1

ALIBEY, JERMIAH FR MOREHOUSE DNS 1

FOWLER III, CAVITT SO MOREHOUSE DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 THOMASON, MARCUS SO CLAFLIN 54.57

2 KORTA, BROGAN JR MOREHOUSE 59.07

3 GRAY, MISHA SO BOB JONES 59.10

4 HOLMES, DARIUS SO CLAFLIN 1:01.60

5 ROBINSON, KRISTOPHER FR CLAFLIN 1:01.62

COLE, HOUSTON SO MOREHOUSE DNS

ALIBEY, JERMIAH FR MOREHOUSE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MILNER, ANDRE SO FORT VALLEY STA 58.85

2 SIMPKINS, JADEN FR LANDER 1:02.81

3 BROWN, RAHEAM FR FORT VALLEY STA 1:05.69

4 POWELL, ELIJAH FR SOUTHERN WESL 1:07.13

5 MITCHELL, DETRELL FR SPARTANBURG M 1:07.16

6 PURVIS, NATHAN FR LANDER 1:10.23

FOWLER III, CAVITT SO MOREHOUSE DNS
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#19 Men's 3000m Steeple
W World Outdoor 7:52.11 Lamecha Girma ETH 6/29/2023 Paris, FRA

A American Outdoor 8:00.45 Evan Jager Nike 7/4/2015 St.-Denis, FRA

C College Outdoor 8:05.4h Henry Rono Washington State 5/13/1978 Seattle, WA

S SWU/ School 10:09.69 Jesse Sauve 4/28/2023 Myrtle Beach, SC

11:15 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BATTLE, TAYLOR JR MOREHOUSE 10:33.94

2 CHEVALIER, NOAH FR LANDER 10:40.38

3 SATTERFIELD, PHOENIX JR MOREHOUSE 10:55.98

4 BIRD, RILEY JR LANDER 11:24.24

5 TURNIPSEED, GEORGE FR MOREHOUSE 12:22.02

CAMPBELL, RILEY SR USC AIKEN DNS

#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt Jamaica 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 37.38 Demps, Patton, Kimmons, Gatlin USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 37.10 Coleman, Gatlin, Rodgers, Lyles USA  national team 10/5/2019 Doha, QAT

C College Outdoor 37.90 Hicklin, Camel, Fleming, Oghenebrume L.S.U. 5/13/2023 Baton Rouge, LA

S SWU/ School 41.05 Edwards, Maxwell, Jackson, McMillan 5/12/2017

11:45 AM:
Pl Team Time Note
1 FORT VALLEY STATE (A) 41.77

2 MOREHOUSE (A) 42.41

3 FORT VALLEY STATE (B) 43.24

4 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (A) 43.50

5 LANDER (A) 43.91

6 BOB JONES (A) 44.09

7 MOREHOUSE (B) 44.45

DENMARK TECH (A) DNS

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 2:54.20 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA national team 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

C College Outdoor 2:57.74 Bamidele, Patterson, Powell, Willie Florida 6/9/2023 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 3:17.08 Caldwell, Maxwell, Williams, Dy. Ray 3/17/2018 Charlotte, NC

4:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Note
1 MOREHOUSE (A) 3:22.12

1:43.95 48.32 (2:32.26) 49.86 (3:22.12)

2 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (A) 3:25.68
1:42.82 52.22 (2:35.04) 50.65 (3:25.68)

3 MOREHOUSE (B) 3:32.50
1:46.48 52.06 (2:38.53) 53.97 (3:32.50)

4 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (B) 3:47.33
1:52.17 57.44 (2:49.60) 57.73 (3:47.33)

5 LANDER (B) 3:50.58
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#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
4:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Note

1:54.34 59.46 (2:53.79) 56.79 (3:50.58)

6 SPARTANBURG METHODIST (A) 3:54.47
2:00.36 1:02.06 (3:02.41) 52.07 (3:54.47)

7 BOB JONES (A) 3:59.98
2:00.84 1:59.15 (3:59.98)

8 SPARTANBURG METHODIST (B) 4:03.94
1:51.16 1:01.78 (2:52.94) 1:11.01 (4:03.94)

#25 Men's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salmanca, ESP

A American Outdoor 2.40m Charles Austin unattached 8/7/1991 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 6/3/1989 Provo, UT

S SWU/ School 2.05m Chandler White 4/3/2021 Central, SC

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85

1 JONES, AVERY SO MOREHOUS 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O PPP PPP PPP O XXX

2 KUKUCKA, GAGE SO LANDER 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP O XXX

3 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUS 1.70m 5' 7" O XXO XXO XXX

4 NICOL, DAVIS SR MONTREAT 1.65m 5' 5" XO XXO XXX

HEARD, ISIAH SO MOREHOUS NH XXX

JACKSON, AIJALON SO LANDER NH

ECTOR, CHRISTIAN FR FORT VALLE NH

COLE, AUSTIN FR MOREHOUS NH

WALKER, VALANTE SR SOUTHERN NH

WOODS, SAM SR SOUTHERN NH

MELTON, JAQCOREY SO DENMARK T NH

MORGAN, JOCOLBI JR CLAFLIN NH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 6.15m Mondo Duplantis SWE 9/17/2020 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 6.07m K.C. Lightfoot Puma 6/2/2023 Nashville, TN

C College Outdoor 6.00m Mondo Duplantis L.S.U. 5/11/2019 Fayetteville, AR

S SWU/ School 4.25m Evan Motes 3/6/2021 Central, SC

2:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.35 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.15 4.27 4.47

1 MOTES, EVAN SR SOUTHERN S 4.27m 14' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX

2 NICOL, DAVIS SR MONTREAT 3.50m 11' 53 /4 PPP O XXX

3 WELLS, CALEB SR MONTREAT 3.50m 11' 53 /4 XXO O XXX

4 KORTA, BROGAN JR MOREHOUS 3.20m 10' 6" PPP XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20

3 WELLS, CALEB SR MONTREAT (cont'd) O O O O O

4 KORTA, BROGAN JR MOREHOUS 3.20m 10' 6" PPP XO XXO XO O

5 JONES, LOGAN FR MOREHOUS 3.05m 10' 0" O O O O XXX
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#29 Men's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

C College Outdoor 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas 4/2/1994 El Paso, TX

S SWU/ School 7.40m Noah Meadows 4/1/2023 Central, SC

10:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WESLEY, BASHAN SR FORT VALLE 6.93m 22' 9"  (+0.4) 6.42 (+0.0) FOUL 6.49 (+0.0) 6.49 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.4) FOUL 1(1)

2 JACKSON, AIJALON SO LANDER 6.55m 21' 6"  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL 6.11 (+0.0) FOUL 6.35 (+0.0) 6.55 (+1.1) 2(1)

3 WILKERSON, JAXSEN SO BREVARD 6.50m 21' 4"  (+0.0) 6.07 (+0.0) 6.36 (+0.9) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.37 (+1.9) 6.50 (+0.0) FOUL 2(2)

4 TURNER, LARRY SO FORT VALLE 6.11m 20' 01 /2  (+1.9) 5.31 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.86 (+0.7) 6.11 (+1.9) 6.02 (+0.2) 2(3)

5 WOODS, SAM SR SOUTHERN 6.02m 19' 9"  (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.0) 5.90 (+1.8) 4.15 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0) 2(4)

6 TRIPLETTE, KELLUN FR BREVARD 5.79m 19' 0"  (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 5.79 (+0.2) 5.46 (+1.0) 5.42 (+1.1) FOUL 2(5)

7 HEARD, ISIAH SO MOREHOUS 5.69m 18' 8"  (+0.2) 5.69 (+0.2) 5.65 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 2(6)

8 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUS 5.68m 18' 73 /4  (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0) 1(2)

9 DAMALOS, ANTONIO JR BREVARD 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+1.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 4.93 4.94 (+0.0) 4.68 (+1.8) 4.82 (+2.2) 5.07 (+1.0) 1(3)

10 SALLETTE, SHANNON FR FORT VALLE 4.39m 14' 5"  (+0.0) 3.43 (+0.4) FOUL 4.39 (+0.0) 1(4)

WALKER, VALANTE SR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

SPEED, BRANDON FR MOREHOUS NM 1

PRINGLE, BYRON FR DENMARK T NM 1

STUKES, J'SHAWN FR DENMARK T NM 1

PEACH, MATTHEW SO LANDER NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

JONES, AVERY SO MOREHOUS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

PATRICK, QUANDARIOUS JR CLAFLIN NM 2

KUKUCKA, GAGE SO LANDER NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WESLEY, BASHAN SR FORT VALLE 6.93m 22' 9"  (+0.4) 6.42 (+0.0) FOUL 6.49 (+0.0) 6.49 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.4) FOUL

2 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUS 5.68m 18' 73 /4  (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) 5.68 (+0.0)

3 DAMALOS, ANTONIO JR BREVARD 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+1.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 4.93 4.94 (+0.0) 4.68 (+1.8) 4.82 (+2.2) 5.07 (+1.0)

4 SALLETTE, SHANNON FR FORT VALLE 4.39m 14' 5"  (+0.0) 3.43 (+0.4) FOUL 4.39 (+0.0)

SPEED, BRANDON FR MOREHOUS NM

PRINGLE, BYRON FR DENMARK T NM

STUKES, J'SHAWN FR DENMARK T NM

PEACH, MATTHEW SO LANDER NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 JACKSON, AIJALON SO LANDER 6.55m 21' 6"  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL 6.11 (+0.0) FOUL 6.35 (+0.0) 6.55 (+1.1)

2 WILKERSON, JAXSEN SO BREVARD 6.50m 21' 4"  (+0.0) 6.07 (+0.0) 6.36 (+0.9) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.37 (+1.9) 6.50 (+0.0) FOUL

3 TURNER, LARRY SO FORT VALLE 6.11m 20' 01 /2  (+1.9) 5.31 (+0.0) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.86 (+0.7) 6.11 (+1.9) 6.02 (+0.2)

4 WOODS, SAM SR SOUTHERN 6.02m 19' 9"  (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.99 (+0.0) 6.02 (+0.0) 5.90 (+1.8) 4.15 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0)

5 TRIPLETTE, KELLUN FR BREVARD 5.79m 19' 0"  (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 5.79 (+0.2) 5.46 (+1.0) 5.42 (+1.1) FOUL

6 HEARD, ISIAH SO MOREHOUS 5.69m 18' 8"  (+0.2) 5.69 (+0.2) 5.65 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0)

PATRICK, QUANDARIOUS JR CLAFLIN NM

JONES, AVERY SO MOREHOUS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WALKER, VALANTE SR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KUKUCKA, GAGE SO LANDER NM
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#31 Men's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Gothenburg, SWE

A American Outdoor 18.21m Christian Taylor Nike 8/27/2015 Beijing, CHN

C College Outdoor 17.87m Jaydon Hibert Arkansas 5/13/2023 Baton Rouge, LA

S SWU/ School 14.52m Javon Barmore 4/28/2018 Central, SC

12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WESLEY, BASHAN SR FORT VALLE 13.86m 45' 53 /4  (+0.0) 13.86 (+0.0)

2 WILKERSON, JAXSEN SO BREVARD 13.48m 44' 23 /4  (+0.9) 12.78 (+0.0) 13.45 (+0.0) 13.28 (+0.0) 13.03 (+1.7) 13.24 (+0.0) 13.48 (+0.9)

3 PATRICK, QUANDARIOUS JR CLAFLIN 13.01m 42' 81 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 12.38 (+0.1) 12.70 (+0.0) 12.64 (+1.0) FOUL 13.01 (+0.0)

4 TRIPLETTE, KELLUN FR BREVARD 12.87m 42' 23 /4  (+1.5) 12.38 (+0.0) 12.87 (+1.5) PASS PASS PASS PASS

WALKER, VALANTE SR SOUTHERN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

MELTON, JAQCOREY SO DENMARK T NM

SPEED, BRANDON FR MOREHOUS NM

WOODS, SAM SR SOUTHERN NM

JONES, AVERY SO MOREHOUS NM

#33 Men's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 23.56m Ryan Crouser USA 5/27/2023 Westwood, CA,

A American Outdoor 23.56m Ryan Crouser Nike 5/27/2023 Westwood, CA

C College Outdoor 22.00m John Godina UCLA 6/3/1995 Knoxville, TN

S SWU/ School 13.50m Keuntrai Robinson 3/22/2019 Jacksonville, FL

3:15 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PEARSON, JOSHUA FR FORT VALLE S 13.62m 44' 81 /4 12.82 12.85 12.15 13.62 12.89 12.11

2 HALL, SOLOMON FR FORT VALLE 13.41m 44' 0" 13.41 12.90 11.04 13.22 12.56 13.22

3 TURNER, JORDAN SO MOREHOUS 12.68m 41' 71 /4 11.78 12.68 11.14 12.27 11.87 12.22

4 WESTBROOK, NOAH SO BREVARD 11.97m 39' 31 /4 11.75 11.97 11.36 11.30 11.12 11.66

5 BURT, ALEXANDER JR MOREHOUS 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.27 11.40 11.87 9.87 11.25 11.41

6 GARIAN, DANIEL JR BOB JONES 11.48m 37' 8" 10.65 11.17 11.48 11.40 11.26 10.98

7 EVANS, ADRIAN SO MOREHOUS 10.58m 34' 81 /2 10.58 9.00 FOUL 9.99 9.47 10.14

8 TARTE, HENRY SO BREVARD 9.83m 32' 3" 8.73 9.29 9.70 9.21 9.44 9.83

9 REAVES, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS 9.70m 31' 10" 8.20 9.40 9.70 9.14 8.76 FOUL

10 GRIFFITHS, MASON FR SOUTHERN 8.50m 27' 103 /4 8.23 8.50 FOUL

11 ECTOR, CHRISTIAN FR FORT VALLE 8.27m 27' 13 /4 7.55 7.79 8.27

YOUNG, LANDON FR DENMARK T DNS

BURRELL, XAVIER JR CLAFLIN DNS

BEAVER, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS DNS

GEORGE, DAKOTA FR BREVARD DNS

HERNANDEZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MONTREAT DNS
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#35 Men's Discus
W World Outdoor 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 72.34m Ben Plucknett SoCal Striders 7/7/1981 Stockholm , SWE

C College Outdoor 71.00m Mykolas Alekna California 4/29/2023 Berkeley, CA

S SWU/ School 44.14m Kaiser Pickney 4/19/2014 Columbia, SC

12:45 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 GRIFFITHS, MASON FR SOUTHERN 37.28m 122' 4" 34.52 35.64 FOUL 37.28 35.62 36.21 2(1)

2 BURT, ALEXANDER JR MOREHOUS 35.62m 116' 10" 29.73 17.74 35.28 FOUL 33.24 35.62 2(2)

3 REAVES, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS 35.28m 115' 9" 31.96 33.43 35.28 34.85 33.94 29.13 1(1)

4 TARTE, HENRY SO BREVARD 35.17m 115' 5" 34.27 28.86 34.63 33.58 35.17 33.05 2(3)

5 TURNER, JORDAN SO MOREHOUS 34.43m 112' 11" 32.30 34.43 31.29 29.44 FOUL 32.74 2(4)

6 GARIAN, JOSHUA JR BOB JONES 33.64m 110' 4" 32.35 30.76 33.64 27.48 27.03 30.97 2(5)

7 EVANS, ADRIAN SO MOREHOUS 30.51m 100' 1" FOUL 29.43 30.51 FOUL FOUL 29.26 2(6)

8 GARIAN, DANIEL JR BOB JONES 30.35m 99' 7" 20.37 27.15 28.96 26.14 30.35 30.17 2(7)

9 PEARSON, JOSHUA FR FORT VALLE 29.40m 96' 5" 27.34 26.26 29.40 FOUL 29.22 FOUL 1(2)

10 SHOEMAKER, BRADEN FR SOUTHERN 27.16m 89' 1" 26.21 26.50 27.16 1(3)

11 HALL, SOLOMON FR FORT VALLE 26.78m 87' 10" 23.10 21.79 26.78 1(4)

12 SIXTOS-RODRIQUEZ, ALFRE JR BREVARD 20.88m 68' 6" 20.88 18.78 19.24 1(5)

13 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUS 20.61m 67' 7" 20.42 FOUL 20.61 2(8)

14 SEON, BRIAN FR BREVARD 17.89m 58' 8" 17.89 FOUL 17.74 1(6)

BEAVER, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS NM 2

YOUNG, LANDON FR DENMARK T DNS 1

BURRELL, XAVIER JR CLAFLIN DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 REAVES, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS 35.28m 115' 9" 31.96 33.43 35.28 34.85 33.94 29.13

2 PEARSON, JOSHUA FR FORT VALLE 29.40m 96' 5" 27.34 26.26 29.40 FOUL 29.22 FOUL

3 SHOEMAKER, BRADEN FR SOUTHERN 27.16m 89' 1" 26.21 26.50 27.16

4 HALL, SOLOMON FR FORT VALLE 26.78m 87' 10" 23.10 21.79 26.78

5 SIXTOS-RODRIQUEZ, ALFRE JR BREVARD 20.88m 68' 6" 20.88 18.78 19.24

6 SEON, BRIAN FR BREVARD 17.89m 58' 8" 17.89 FOUL 17.74

YOUNG, LANDON FR DENMARK T DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 GRIFFITHS, MASON FR SOUTHERN 37.28m 122' 4" 34.52 35.64 FOUL 37.28 35.62 36.21

2 BURT, ALEXANDER JR MOREHOUS 35.62m 116' 10" 29.73 17.74 35.28 FOUL 33.24 35.62

3 TARTE, HENRY SO BREVARD 35.17m 115' 5" 34.27 28.86 34.63 33.58 35.17 33.05

4 TURNER, JORDAN SO MOREHOUS 34.43m 112' 11" 32.30 34.43 31.29 29.44 FOUL 32.74

5 GARIAN, JOSHUA JR BOB JONES 33.64m 110' 4" 32.35 30.76 33.64 27.48 27.03 30.97

6 EVANS, ADRIAN SO MOREHOUS 30.51m 100' 1" FOUL 29.43 30.51 FOUL FOUL 29.26

7 GARIAN, DANIEL JR BOB JONES 30.35m 99' 7" 20.37 27.15 28.96 26.14 30.35 30.17

8 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUS 20.61m 67' 7" 20.42 FOUL 20.61

BEAVER, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS NM

BURRELL, XAVIER JR CLAFLIN DNS
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#37 Men's Hammer
W World Outdoor 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh RUS 8/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 82.71m Rudy Winkler Tracksmith/ NYAC 6/20/2021 Eugene, OR

C College Outdoor 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California 5/19/1995 Tucson, AZ

S SWU/ School 48.82m Aidan Campbell 4/15/2023 Hickory, NC

9:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PEARSON, JOSHUA FR FORT VALLE 39.52m 129' 8" FOUL 39.52 29.08 38.88 37.07 35.84

2 EVANS, ADRIAN SO MOREHOUS 32.19m 105' 7" FOUL 25.19 32.19 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 TARTE, HENRY SO BREVARD 28.91m 94' 10" FOUL 28.91 28.33 27.00 27.46 25.06

4 WESTBROOK, NOAH SO BREVARD 28.26m 92' 8" 23.57 22.68 23.70 25.50 24.71 28.26

5 GRIFFITHS, MASON FR SOUTHERN 27.34m 89' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL 27.34 25.17 25.34

6 BURT, ALEXANDER JR MOREHOUS 26.71m 87' 7" 26.71 23.44 PASS PASS PASS PASS

7 TURNER, JORDAN SO MOREHOUS 24.04m 78' 10" 20.18 18.72 16.97 24.04 FOUL 15.86

8 REAVES, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS 20.49m 67' 3" FOUL 20.49 18.97 FOUL 20.00 20.17

SHOEMAKER, BRADEN FR SOUTHERN DNS

GEORGE, DAKOTA FR BREVARD DNS

#39 Men's Javelin
W World Outdoor 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

A American Outdoor 91.29m Breaux Greer adidas Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas 3/24/1990 Austin, TX

S SWU/ School 62.57m Calvin Fernandez 5/13/2023 Mt. Olive, NC

11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHOEMAKER, BRADEN FR SOUTHERN 44.81m 147' 0" 42.75 42.96 43.04 44.08 43.56 44.81

2 BARKLEY, BEREKET FR MOREHOUS 41.55m 136' 4" FOUL 37.39 35.47 38.49 39.84 41.55

3 WELLS, CALEB SR MONTREAT 36.93m 121' 2" FOUL 33.16 36.93 35.61 35.05 PASS

4 BAYLISS, BENJAMIN JR MOREHOUS 34.12m 111' 11" 34.12 30.50 30.50 27.58 33.97 31.16

5 WESTBROOK, NOAH SO BREVARD 30.30m 99' 5" 24.57 30.30 FOUL FOUL 28.39 28.39

6 SIXTOS-RODRIQUEZ, ALFRE JR BREVARD 29.37m 96' 4" 25.80 29.37 24.77 26.89 25.81 FOUL

7 EVANS, ADRIAN SO MOREHOUS 28.12m 92' 3" 19.87 25.34 28.12 26.03 23.99 24.97

8 GRIFFITHS, MASON FR SOUTHERN 27.90m 91' 6" 21.10 23.22 27.90 FOUL 21.25 26.82

9 TURNER, JORDAN SO MOREHOUS 25.05m 82' 2" 19.57 22.15 24.14 16.54 25.05 22.56

10 BURT, ALEXANDER JR MOREHOUS 22.35m 73' 4" FOUL 22.35 PASS

11 REAVES, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS 18.02m 59' 1" FOUL FOUL 18.02

12 SEON, BRIAN FR BREVARD 17.57m 57' 8" 14.82 17.57 15.36

MCCLELLAN, EDWARD SR MONTREAT DNS

BEAVER, ISAIAH SO MOREHOUS DNS

HERNANDEZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MONTREAT DNS

SWU/ SUSAN ROUSE INVITATIONAL 2024
Central, SC
Timing by cfpitiming.com
Weather: 64F, Partly Cloudy, 80%H, wind- ENE
Host: Southern Wesleyan Univ.
Saturday, March 2, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Larry Clark
Timing:
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